Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428

Sample 1,597 U.S. Adults
Conducted April 25 - 28, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.9%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 33%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 53%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%

2. Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

UNAer CONIOl oo e e 25%
OUL Of CONIOl e e e e e e e 60%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 14%

3. How worried are you about the future of U.S. democracy?

VBrY WO ot ettt e e e e 37%
SOMeEWhat WOITIEA ... e 31%
Total very/somewhat worried ........ ... ... . 68%
N0 ARV =Y VAT o ¢4 =T 19%
NOL WOTTIEA .ttt e e e e e e 13%
Total not very/not worried ....... ... . i 32%

4. Favorability of Politicians

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Donald Trump 27% 16% 43% 9% 45% 53% 4%
JD Vance 22% 15% 37% 11% 38% 50% 13%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 16% 24% 40% 13% 32% 46% 14%
Defense Secretary Pete
Hegseth 12% 17% 29% 9% 33% 43% 29%
Elon Musk 21% 18% 39% 12% 42% 54% 7%
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5. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
The Democratic Party 14% 25% 39% 21% 31% 52% 9%
The Republican Party 17% 24% 4% 15% 35% 50% 9%
U.S. universities and
colleges 23% 35% 57% 17% 12% 29% 14%
Harvard University 28% 24% 52% 11% 18% 29% 19%

6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 24%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 18%
AP P OV 42%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 10%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ttt et e e 43%
DS AP POV .. e e 53%
Ot SUNE et s 5%

7. In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent the first 100 days of his second term...

Focused on America’s most important iSSUES ... ..ot 39%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important ... i 48%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 14%

8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove prove Not sure
Cost of living 12% 19% 31% 15% 44% 59% 11%
Government spending 24% 18% 42% 12% 36% 48% 10%
The economy 17% 19% 36% 12% 43% 56% 8%
Immigration 32% 16% 48% 10% 36% 46% 6%
Diversity, equity and
inclusion (DEI) 25% 14% 39% 10% 38% 48% 13%
Democracy 21% 15% 36% 10% 40% 51% 13%
The war between Russia
and Ukraine 17% 18% 35% 12% 36% 49% 16%
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9. Looking back on his first 100 days back in office, has Donald Trump been a better or worse president than you
expected?

B T o 28%
L1 o 7= 44%
ADOUL ThE SAME ..o e 23%
N0 =T U 5%

10. Here is a list of some things Donald Trump has done so far during his second term. For each, say whether
you approve or disapprove.

Approve Disapprove Not sure

Empowered Elon Musk and his Department of Government
Efficiency to fire federal workers, terminate federal leases and

cancel federal contracts 32% 55% 13%
Imposed 10% tariffs on all imports into the U.S. 35% 49% 16%
Imposed 145% tariffs on imports from China 29% 56% 15%
Imposed 25% tariffs on imported cars 32% 53% 14%
Imposed 25% tariffs on imports from Canada and Mexico 27% 57% 16%
Changed the name of the Gulf of Mexico to the Gulf of America 26% 55% 19%
Invoked the Alien Enemies Act of 1798 in order to remove

unauthorized immigrants without court hearings 38% 48% 13%

11. Has Donald Trump faced bigger or smaller challenges during his first 100 days back in office than Joe Biden
faced during his first 100 days in office?

Bigger challenges than Biden ........... 39%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 21%
Smaller challenges than Biden ... e 23%
N Ot SUIE e e 17%

12. How does Donald Trump’s performance during his first 100 days back in office compare with Joe Biden’s
performance during his first 100 days in office?

TrUMP Dt er . e 39%
ADOUL the SaME .. . 8%
L0 001 oI o 7= P 43%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e e 10%
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13. Which of the following, if any, do you see as a threat to the future of the United States? Select all that apply

CoSt Of lIVING .« oo e 59%
CNINA e 45%
TarifS 44%
DONald TrUMID ettt 43%
Climate Change ... o 42%
BillONAIrES .o e 40%
Artificial INtelligenCe ... o e 35%
IMIgrat ON L e 34%
RePUDIICANS .. e 33%
D MO AlS .t e 29%
D e 23%
N Ot SUME e e 4%
NONE Of tNESE . e 1%

14. Which of the following, if any, do you see as the BIGGEST threat to the future of the United States? Select
one

DoNald TrUMD . 27%
D= g o o7 - | 13%
REPUDIICANS . 4%
Artificial INtelligenCe . ... 4%
oSt Of lIVING e e 12%
Al oo e 4%
BilliONaIrES ..t e 5%
DEl o 1%
Climate Change ... i 7%
CNINA e 10%
MM grat ON . e 4%
NONE Of theSE . e 2%
N Ot SUNE 7%

15. Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first 100 days back in office. For each, do
you think Trump has ...

Gone too Been Not gone
far about right  far enough Not sure
Arresting and deporting immigrants 47% 29% 16% 8%
Raising tariffs on imported goods 57% 28% 4% 11%
Eliminating diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI)
programs 45% 28% 13% 14%
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16. Donald Trump recently refused to rule out the possibility of running for a third term as president, which is
prohibited by the Constitution, saying “there are methods” for doing so and that he is “not joking.” Would you
approve or disapprove of Trump running for a third term?

Y o] 0] o 21%
DS AP POV .. 64%
N Ot SUIE et e 15%

L (o | P 30%
A e o e 38%
Total heard about ....... ... .. e 69%
Nothing at all ..o 31%

18. Do you think Pete Hegseth should continue to serve as defense secretary or be replaced?

Hegseth should continue to serve as defense secretary ...t 20%
Hegseth should be replaced ... e 40%
N O SUNE .t e e 40%

19. Defense Secretary Pete Hegseth reportedly used the Signal messaging app on his personal smartphone
to share detailed information about upcoming airstrikes in Yemen with two chat groups. One group accidentally
included a journalist; the other included Hegseth’s wife, brother and lawyer. Experts say the information could
have endangered U.S. pilots if intercepted. The White House says the information wasn’t classified. Do you think
Hegseth should continue to serve as defense secretary or be replaced?

Hegseth should continue to serve as defense secretary ..., 21%
Hegseth should be replaced ....... ... e 56%
Ot SUNE .ttt e 22%

20. Since World War Il, the federal government has funded scientific research at private U.S. universities. Do you
approve or disapprove of this arrangement?

Y o] 0] o 57%
D ST=T o] ] 0/ 17%
Ot SUIE et 26%

21. How would you characterize the politics of U.S. universities?

Mostly liberal ... 42%
MOSLtlY CONSEIVALIVE .. .. e e 6%
Neither liberal nor conservative ... ... e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 26%

22. How would you characterize the overall impact of U.S. universities on the country?

They are hurting AMErICa .. ...t e 25%
They are helping AMErICa .. .....iit e e 47%
They are neither helping nor hurting America ...t 28%
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23. The Trump administration recently sent Harvard University a letter saying that it would lose billions of dollars
in federal funding unless it changed its hiring, admissions and curriculum to ensure the campus is “viewpoint
diverse.” Harvard refused. Do you approve or disapprove of Harvard’s decision?

A o] 0] (0117 48%
D172 T o] o] 01/ T 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 21%

24. In response to Harvard's refusal, the Trump administration froze more than $2 billion in research grants to
the university and threatened its tax-exempt status. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s
actions?

A o] 0] (017 35%
DS AP OV .ttt 49%
N O SUNE . e 17%

25. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

"No government — regardless of which party is in power — should dictate what private univer-
sities can teach, whom they can admit and hire, and which areas of study and inquiry they can
PUISU . e et e 48%
"The gravy train of federal assistance to institutions like Harvard is coming to an end. Taxpayer
funds are a privilege, and Harvard fails to meet the basic conditions required to access that
PV g, e 35%
N O SUNE . e 17%

26. During his first 100 days back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s
biggest trading partners, and he says he plans to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of
the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly disagree.

Mostly Mostly

agree disagree Not sure
They will raise hundreds of billions of dollars in revenue for the
U.S. government 38% 33% 29%
They will force other countries to cut trade deals that are more
favorable to the U.S. 49% 27% 24%
They will cause a recession 53% 23% 24%
They will force companies to make things in America rather
than elsewhere 49% 31% 20%
They will increase the amount | personally pay for goods and
services 69% 14% 17%
They will give China the upper hand over the U.S. 36% 37% 28%

27. In the short term, do you think Trump’s tariffs are having more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect
on the U.S. economy?

MO POSITIVE .ottt e 19%
MOrE NEGALIVE .. 58%
Neither positive nor negative ......... .o e 13%
Ot SUNE L e 10%
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28. How about in the future? In the long term, do you think Donald Trump’s tariffs will have more of a positive
effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S. economy?

MO POSITIVE .ttt e 34%
MOre NEQALIVE .. e 46%
Neither positive Nor negative ... ... e e 7%
N O SUNE .ttt e 13%

29. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCell Nt 4%
1o T T I 21%
Total excellent / gooOd ... ... .. 25%
= U 36%
POOr 35%
Total fair / POOK ... 71%
DOt KNOW 4%

30. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getling betler ... . 19%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 23%
GetliNg WOISE . e 51%
N Ot SUME e 7%

31. How would you describe your current economic situation?

EXCEI Ot o 5%
G000 ot e 28%
Total excellent / gOOd ... ... e 33%
= P 39%
o o 26%
Total fair / POOr ... 65%
DNt KNOW o e 2%

32. Compared to a few years ago, are you... ?

Paying more money for the same goods and services ............c.oviiiiiiiiiiiinnenn.. 79%
Paying less money for the same goods and services ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiannn.. 4%
Paying about the same amount of money for the same goods and services .............. 12%
N o) 10 4%

33. Is the U.S. economy in a recession?

D (== 28%
N O et 35%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 37%
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34. Do you think the U.S. economy is heading for a recession?

YOS 29%
N 17%
Nt SUIE 26%
Already iN FECESSION . ... e e e 28%

35. Do you think grocery prices are going up or going down right now in America?

1T} g X0 71%
GOING QOWN e e e e e e 7%
Staying the SamMe ... o 18%
N O SUNE e e 4%

36. How concerned are you about being able to afford groceries?

RV = VA 0] o= 4 1= 35%
Somewhat CONCEINEd . ... . e e 38%
Total very/somewhat concerned ........ ... .. i 73%
NOE VErY CONCEIMEA ... et e e e eaens 18%
Not at all ConCerNed ... .. 7%
Total not very/not concerned ............... . i 25%
N Ot SUNE e 2%

37. Are changing grocery prices affecting what you choose to buy?
YOS o e 77%

D (== 64%

39. Outside of groceries, are you currently cutting back spending on non-essential items (toys, clothing, beauty
items, houseware, etc.) compared to what you were purchasing a year ago?

D (== 69%
N O et e 24%
Ot UM .ot e e e 7%

40. Which is a bigger motivation for your cutting back on spending?

FinanCial CONCEINS ... e e e e 39%
o X oo ] F=] 0 ] 0 1= =7 4%
Both equally .. ... 24%
L 1 = 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 1%
Not asked - Not cutting spending or NOt SUre ........ooiiiii i e 31%
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41. Are you rethinking any plans to make big purchases (such as a car, new phone, furniture, vacation)?

(== 50%
N O e e e 40%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 10%

42. Compared to a year ago, do you feel...?

More anxious about fiNANCES . ... oot e 59%
Less anxious about fiNanCes ...t e 11%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 3%

43. Are the new tariffs making you feel...?

Y10 T LT (=T 56%
LSS SIS oottt e 5%
NO CNANGE o e e 29%
I o) T 10%

44. The U.S. birth rate has fallen significantly over the past 20 years. How worried are you about this decline?

VY WOITIEA .ttt e e e e e 8%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 24%
Total very/somewhat worried .......... ... . . 32%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ..ttt e e et 30%
Not at all Worried .. e 29%
Total not very/not worried ......... ... . i 59%
Ot SUNE e e e e e 8%

45. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS o 24%

(= 57%

47. Do you hope to have [children / more children] in the future?

R (= 24%
N O e 67%
Ot SUIE .ot e e 9%
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48. What are the reasons you don’t have children? Select all that apply.
Asked of those without children

DM SINglE o 50%
[can't afford them ... . e 32%
[prefer my life @S itis ... i e e e 26%
I'd just rather not have children ... ... . 25%
M onot ready Yot ... 24%
I’'m beyond childbearing age ..o e 20%
I’'m worried about the future of the planet ........ ... . i 19%
[ don'tthink I'd be @ good parent ........ .o e 12%
OtNEr (SPECIIY) ettt e 9%
I’'m worried about passing on my health challenges ..., 9%
[ have fertility challenges . ... ... i e 8%
I'm worried about how it would affect my career ... i 7%
My partnerisn’tready yet ... . 5%

49. Do you think you would already have children if not for the reason or reasons you selected above?
Asked of those without children

D (= 36%
N O e 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 21%

(== 33%
N O ettt e 44%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 23%

51. Here are some recent family-related policy proposals. For each, please say whether you approve or disap-
prove.

Approve Disapprove Not sure
Giving $5,000 cash to every American mother after delivery 39% 41% 20%
Funding programs that would educate women on their
menstrual cycles so they can better understand when they are
able to conceive 44% 34% 22%
Awarding a national medal of motherhood to women with at
least six children 19% 64% 17%
Funding six months of paid family leave for new parents 62% 23% 15%
Creating new child tax credits that would give $6,000 per child
to families for the first year of a baby’s life 62% 22% 16%
Making pre-kindergarten free for children ages 3 and 4 79% 11% 10%

10
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52. Do you regularly consider nutritional information — such as the 'Nutrition Facts’ label on packaged food —
when choosing what to eat?

(== 66%
N O ettt e 28%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e 6%

53. Which of the following do you pay the most attention to when choosing what to eat?

IO BN o e e e 13%
= L 7%
(07 1o 1T 16%
SOdIUM L e e e e 12%
CarbONyArates ... e 10%
L0 13T 7%
Not asked - do not consider nutritional Facts ... 34%

54. How important is protein to you when choosing what to eat?

Very IMPOANT e 40%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 45%
Total very/somewhat important ............ ... .. 85%
NOT Very IMPOItaNt ... e e e e e 8%
Notimportant at all ... 3%
Total not very/notimportant .............. ... 11%
Ot SUNE e e 4%

55. Would you say you eat more or less protein now than you did one year ago?

N (o 2 0 = 7%
AT MOIE o e 16%
Total alot/little MoOre ... .. e 24%
ADOUL the SAMIE .. 53%
AT 188 .t e 12%
N [0 1= 4%
Total alot/little IeSS ... ... e e 16%
N o) =11 7%

11
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56. What is your main source of protein?

PrOteIN DaArS . e e 3%
Protein supplements, powder or shakes ....... ... 5%
R MEat .o e 24%
Fish and seafo0od ... ..ot 8%
POUIY e 24%
BEaANS . e 7%
TOTU oottt 1%
N T 2%
B Q0SS oo 19%
L0013 T 2%
N o) 10 5%

57. How often, if at all, do you check food labels for artificial dyes?

A Y S e e 12%
USUAIlY e e 15%
SOMEBIMES oot e 24%
RaarElY o e 23%
N2 T 22%
N O SUNE o 3%

58. How much have you read or heard about health claims regarding artificial dyes?

N 1o | 25%
AT o e 55%
Total heard about .......... ... e 81%
Nothing at all ... o 19%

59. Do you actively avoid purchasing food, drinks or medication containing artificial dyes?

D (= 37%
N O e e 48%
Ot SUNE et e e e e e e 15%

60. Do you limit or ban your children from having food, drinks or medicine that contain artificial dyes?
Asked of parents of children under 18

S, AIWAY S . e 21%
XS, SOMEEIMES ..ottt e e 48%
Total YOSt .. 69%
o 26%
N o) =11 5%

12
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61. Health Secretary Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. recently announced that the U.S. government would be phasing out
eight artificial dyes. Do you support or oppose this decision?

ST o] oo A 65%
L] o] oo - 9%
N Ot SUNE e 26%

62. How do you think a ban on these artificial dyes would affect the taste or quality of food items such as Froot
Loops, Doritos, Gatorade, M&Ms and Mountain Dew?

Would make them Worse ...t e e e e 10%
Would make them better ... ... e 26%
Would not change . ... 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 31%

63. Are you...?

Ml o 49%
FEMalE o e e 51%

64. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ..ot e e 21%
B0-44 e 25%
AD-B4 e e 33%
Bt o 21%

65. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI e 63%
BlaCK . 12%
HiSDaNIC .o e 16%
O r 9%

66. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF LSS oottt e e 38%
SOME COllBGE .ot 28%
College Grad/Postgrad ... ........eeiriiii et e 34%

67. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o 32%
DoNald TrUMD e e 29%
JO oM BN BN o e 1%
HoOWie HawkKins ... e e et e e e 0%
L0013 T 0%
Did not vote for President ... ... i e 38%

13
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68. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= g o o7 - | 30%
RepUDIICAN . 32%
INdEPENAENt .o 25%
O BT o 3%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e 9%

69. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 11%
LibEral . e 17%
1Yo T [T - = 31%
CONSEIVatIVE ...t 20%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt et et e e 9%

N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 12%
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April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Generally headed in the right direction 33% 38% 28% 29% 26% 35% 44% 41% 19% 21% 38%
Off on the wrong track 53% 48% 58% 51% 54% 55% 51% 48% 65% 61% 52%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 20% 20% 11% 5% 11% 16% 18% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Generally headed in the right direction 33% 9% 69% 25%  39% 9% 70% 23% 6% 75% 44%
Off on the wrong track 53% 84% 1% 59%  52% 86% 18% 55% 89% 14% 44%
Not sure 14% 6% 14% 16% 9% 5% 12% 22% 5% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

2. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Under control 25% 32% 19% 31% 25% 22% 26% 29% 17% 18% 28%
Out of control 60% 54% 66% 54% 58% 66% 60% 57% 72% 65% 60%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 14% 14% 11% 17% 12%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (338) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Under control 25% 8% 50% 21%  29% % 51% 19% 5% 53% 34%
Out of control 60% 85% 33% 63% 60% 86% 33% 61% 89% 31% 49%
Not sure 14% % 16% 16% 11% 7% 16% 19% 6% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (484) (516) (405) (1,023) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults (

3. Future of U.S. Democracy
How worried are you about the future of U.S. democracy?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters
Very worried 37% 31% 43% 28% 34% 40% 45% 35% 47% 39% 40%
Somewhat worried 31% 29% 32% 33% 36% 31% 21% 29% 24% 38% 28%
Total very/somewhat worried 68% 60% 75% 61% 70% 71% 67% 64% 1% 78% 68%
Not very worried 19% 22% 16% 25% 21% 15% 17% 22% 15% 12% 18%
Not worried 13% 18% 9% 14% 9% 15% 16% 15% 14% 10% 14%
Total not very/not worried 32% 40% 25% 39% 30% 29% 33% 36% 29% 22% 32%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,592) (774) (818) (335) (399) (519) (338) (999) (198) (256) (1,069)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very worried 3%  71% 9% 38% 41% 74% 10% 30% 7% 8% 26%
Somewhat worried 31% 21% 35% 34% 27% 19% 34% 37% 18% 32% 45%
Total very/somewhat worried 68% 91% 43% 71% 68% 93% 44% 67% 94% 39% 1%
Not very worried 19% 6% 33% 16% 17% 4% 30% 22% 3% 33% 20%
Not worried 13% 3% 23% 13% 14% 3% 26% 12% 3% 28% 9%
Total not very/not worried 32% 9% 57% 29% 32% 7% 56% 33% 6% 61% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,592) (483) (514) (405) (1,021) (489) (505) (582) (450) (426) (122)
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April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

4A. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump
Favorability of Politicians

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 27% 30% 23% 22% 19% 29% 36% 33% 15% 16% 31%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 16% 20% 17% 17% 11% 18% 10% 15% 14%
Favorable 43% 46% 39% 41% 36% 45% 47% 51% 24% 31% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 13% 15% 5% 3% 6% 11% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 45% 42% 48% 40% 45% 45% 49% 40% 59% 51% 47%
Unfavorable 53% 50% 56% 53% 59% 50% 52% 46% 70% 63% 53%
Don’'t know 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 6% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (777) (819) (335) (403) (521) (338) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 27% 2%  62% 17%  30% 2% 59% 19% 0% 64% 31%
Somewhat favorable 16% 3% 26% 1% 14% 2% 26% 19% 2% 27% 17%
Favorable 43% 5% 88% 34% 44% 4% 85% 39% 2% 90% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 4%  14% 6% 6% 5% 14% 5% 4% 10%
Very unfavorable 45%  87% 6% 48%  48% 89% 9% 40% 91% 4% 40%
Unfavorable 53% 94% 10% 61% 54% 94% 14% 53% 96% 8% 50%
Don’t know 4% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (584) (452) (426) (123)
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April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

4B. Favorability of Politicians — JD Vance
Favorability of Politicians

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 22% 24% 20% 13% 15% 25% 34% 29% 7% 12% 27%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 13% 15% 17% 17% 11% 17% 8% 16% 14%
Favorable 37% 42% 33% 28% 33% 42% 46% 45% 15% 27% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 21% 15% 6% 5% 11% 17% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 38% 35% 41% 31% 35% 40% 46% 35% 52% 40% 42%
Unfavorable 50% 49% 50% 52% 50% 47% 51% 46% 69% 48% 52%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 19% 17% 11% 3% 8% 16% 24% %
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,593) (775) (817) (335) (401) (519) (338) (1,001) (198) (255) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 22% 1% 53% 15% 2% 2% 53% 13% 1% 59% 19%
Somewhat favorable 15% 2%  24% 21% 14% 4% 24% 17% 3% 25% 24%
Favorable 37% 4% 76% 35% 42% 6% 78% 30% 3% 84% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 11%  14% 9%  12% 10% 11% 9% 14% 10% 6% 21%
Very unfavorable 38%  76% 8% 38%  43% 78% 9% 30% 81% % 28%
Unfavorable 50% 89% 17% 50% 53% 89% 18% 44% 92% 13% 49%
Don’t know 13% 7% 6% 15% 5% 5% 5% 26% 5% 3% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,593) (483) (514) (405) (1,023) (491) (505) (581) (452) (425) (123)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 v
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

4C. Favorability of Politicians — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.

Favorability of Politicians

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 16% 17% 15% 11% 9% 19% 23% 18% 9% 14% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 28% 20% 28% 26% 23% 20% 27% 15% 20% 25%
Favorable 40% 45% 35% 39% 35% 42% 43% 45% 24% 34% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 17% 18% 12% 7% 13% 14% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 29% 36% 22% 29% 34% 45% 32% 42% 29% 37%
Unfavorable 46% 45% 47% 39% 47% 46% 53% 46% 55% 44% 49%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 22% 18% 13% 4% 9% 21% 22% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,593) (777) (816) (335) (401) (521) (336) (1,000) (198) (256) (1,068)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 16% 4% 32% 13% 18% 4% 34% 11% 2% 37% 20%
Somewhat favorable 24% 9% 39% 24% 24% 9% 39% 23% 8% 40% 25%
Favorable 40% 13% 71% 37% 43% 13% 72% 34% 11% 77% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 16% 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 9% 21%
Very unfavorable 32%  65% 8%  33% 38% 68% 9% 23% 71% 8% 21%
Unfavorable 46% 79% 20% 49% 51% 82% 20% 38% 84% 17% 43%
Don’t know 14% 9% 9%  15% 7% 5% 8% 28% 5% 6% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,593) (482) (516) (405) (1,021) (489) (505) (584) (450) (425) (123)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 v
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

4D. Favorability of Politicians — Defense Secretary Pete Hegseth
Favorability of Politicians

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 12% 14% 10% 3% 6% 16% 20% 15% 2% 8% 15%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 13% 22% 15% 15% 19% 19% 14% 12% 18%
Favorable 29% 35% 22% 25% 21% 31% 39% 34% 16% 20% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 13% 11% 8% 6% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 33% 33% 34% 24% 30% 35% 44% 33% 43% 30% 39%
Unfavorable 43% 44% 41% 37% 41% 43% 50% 42% 50% 40% 48%
Don’t know 29% 20% 37% 38% 38% 27% 11% 24% 34% 40% 19%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (775) (819) (335) (403) (518) (338) (1,001) (199) (255) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 12% 2%  26% 9% 15% 1% 30% 5% 1% 33% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 6% 30% 17% 19% % 31% 14% 6% 32% 22%
Favorable 29% 8% 56% 26% 34% 8% 61% 19% 7% 65% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 33%  68% 7%  3%%  40% 73% 8% 22% 77% 6% 25%
Unfavorable 43% 75% 18% 44% 49% 80% 19% 31% 83% 16% 34%
Don’t know 29%  17% 26% 31% 17% 12% 21% 50% 10% 18% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,594) (485) (514) (404) (1,024) (491) (505) (582) (452) (426) (123)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 v
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

4E. Favorability of Politicians — Elon Musk
Favorability of Politicians

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 21% 24% 17% 18% 11% 22% 34% 26% 12% 13% 24%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 24% 22% 15% 11% 20% 13% 14% 18%
Favorable 39% 44% 34% 42% 32% 37% 45% 46% 25% 27% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 14% 19% 11% 5% 11% 13% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 37% 47% 37% 39% 43% 48% 39% 52% 48% 44%
Unfavorable 54% 51% 58% 52% 58% 54% 53% 50% 65% 60% 55%
Don’'t know 7% 5% 9% 6% 10% 8% 2% 4% 10% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (777) (819) (335) (403) (519) (338) (1,001) (199) (256) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 21% 4%  47%  13%  23% 3% 44% 16% 1% 49% 20%
Somewhat favorable 18% 5% 28% 20% 18% 6% 30% 18% 4% 30% 25%
Favorable 39% 9% 74% 34% 41% 9% 74% 34% 6% 79% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 9% 11% 17% 9% 9% 21%
Very unfavorable 2% T7% 10%  44%  45% 79% 12% 37% 83% 9% 29%
Unfavorable 54% 89% 22% 58% 55% 89% 23% 54% 91% 18% 50%
Don’t know 7% 3% 3% 9% 4% 3% 3% 13% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,596) (484) (516) (405) (1,023) (491) (504) (585) (452) (426) (122)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 v
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

5A. Favorability of Organizations — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters

Very favorable 13% 14% 15% 13% 11% 10% 28% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 28% 25% 29% 22% 26% 22% 34% 29% 27%
Favorable 41% 39% 44% 36% 37% 32% 63% 50% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 29% 21% 20% 16% 22% 19% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 29% 16% 22% 38% 45% 40% 6% 20% 34%
Unfavorable 48% 45% 43% 58% 61% 62% 25% 36% 53%
Don’'t know 11% 16% 13% 6% 2% 6% 12% 14% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,504)  (776)  (818)  (335)  (402)  (519)  (338) (1,000)  (199) (255) (1,069)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Very favorable 3% 17% 31% 4% 8% 31% 2% 16%
Somewhat favorable 6% 27% 46% 9% 22% 47% 6% 27%
Favorable 32% 44% 76% 13% 30% 79% 8% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 25%  28% 19% 19% 19% 25% 18% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 62% 27%  34% 3% 65% 25% 1% 69% 33%
Unfavorable 55% 53% 22% 84% 50% 20% 90% 51%
Don’t know 3%  13% 3% 2% 3% 21% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (405) (1,022) (491) (504) (583) (452) (425) (123)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

5B. Favorability of Organizations — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 17% 20% 14% 18% 13% 17% 21% 21% 11% 10% 19%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 23% 24% 19% 26% 27% 26% 18% 19% 25%
Favorable 41% 45% 37% 42% 33% 43% 48% 48% 30% 28% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 16% 18% 17% 14% 11% 14% 15% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 35% 34% 37% 27% 36% 37% 40% 33% 44% 37% 38%
Unfavorable 50% 48% 53% 45% 54% 51% 51% 47% 58% 57% 53%
Don’t know 9% % 10% 13% 14% 6% 2% 5% 12% 14% 3%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (775) (819) (335) (403) (519) (337) (1,001) (199) (255) (1,070)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 17% 1%  48% 4% 19% 2% 36% 14% 1% 40% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 5% 42% 26%  25% 5% 45% 22% 4% 47% 32%
Favorable 41% 6% 91% 29% 44% 7% 81% 35% 5% 86% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 15%  18% %  23% 14% 17% 11% 16% 17% 10% 19%
Very unfavorable 3%%  73% 2%  37%  39% 72% 6% 29% 76% 3% 27%
Unfavorable 50% 91% 9% 60% 53% 90% 17% 46% 92% 12% 46%
Don’t know 9% 3% 1% 11% 2% 3% 2% 19% 3% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (484) (516) (404) (1,023) (491) (504) (583) (452) (425) (123)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 v
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

5C. Favorability of Organizations — U.S. universities and colleges
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 23% 20% 20% 39% 21% 26%
Somewhat favorable 35% 32% 37% 40% 39% 30% 31% 34% 35% 40% 35%
Favorable 57% 55% 59% 63% 63% 53% 51% 54% 74% 60% 61%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 13% 12% 17% 26% 20% 6% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 8% 9% 15% 16% 15% 4% 8% 13%
Unfavorable 29% 33% 25% 21% 21% 32% 42% 35% 10% 20% 32%
Don’t know 14% 12% 16% 17% 16% 15% 8% 11% 16% 19% 8%
Totals 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (777) (819) (335) (403) (520) (338) (1,002) (199) (255) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 23%  43%  12%  19% 26% 41% 12% 17% 43% 8% 30%
Somewhat favorable 35% 43% 21% 3%  35% 44% 25% 34% 43% 23% 40%
Favorable 57% 85% 38% 55% 61% 85% 38% 51% 86% 31% 70%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 5% 31% 16% 19% 5% 32% 13% 5% 36% 8%
Very unfavorable 12% 3% 21% 13% 13% 4% 22% 11% 3% 25% 10%
Unfavorable 29% 8% 51% 29% 32% 9% 54% 24% 8% 61% 18%
Don’t know 14% 7% 10% 16% 7% 6% 8% 25% 6% 8% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,506) (484) (516) (405) (1,023) (491) (505)  (584) (452) (425) (123)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 v
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

5D. Favorability of Organizations — Harvard University
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of...?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very favorable 28% 28% 28% 29% 24% 28% 30% 25% 45% 29% 31%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 26% 30% 31% 20% 17% 23% 25% 28% 24%
Favorable 52% 50% 54% 59% 55% 48% 47% 47% 70% 57% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 14% 3% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 18% 23% 14% 8% 10% 23% 30% 23% 5% 10% 21%
Unfavorable 29% 34% 25% 18% 23% 33% 41% 37% 8% 19% 34%
Don’t know 19% 16% 21% 22% 22% 19% 12% 15% 23% 24% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,593) (774) (819) (335) (402) (518) (339) (1,001) (199) (255) (1,070)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very favorable 28% 51% 12% 25%  31% 52% 12% 21% 54% 8% 31%
Somewhat favorable 24%  32% 19% 23% @ 24% 30% 16% 25% 31% 15% 22%
Favorable 52% 83% 31% 48% 55% 83% 28% 46% 85% 23% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 4% 1% 13% 13% 4% 21% 9% 3% 22% 13%
Very unfavorable 18% 3% 3% 16% 21% 4% 39% 12% 3% 43% 15%
Unfavorable 29% 7% 54% 28%  34% 7% 60% 21% 6% 66% 28%
Don’t know 19% 10% 15% 23% 11% 10% 12% 33% 9% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,593) (482) (516) (404) (1,023) (490) (505) (582) (451) (426) (123)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults (

6. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 20% 15% 27% 34% 31% 11% 14% 29%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 20% 14% 20% 16% 12% 16%
Approve 42% 47% 37% 38% 33% 47% 48% 51% 26% 26% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 14% 16% 6% 5% 9% 11% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 43% 38% 47% 40% 43% 42% 46% 38% 56% 50% 44%
Disapprove 53% 48% 57% 54% 59% 49% 51% 46% 66% 66% 53%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 4% 1% 3% 7% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597)  (777)  (820)  (335)  (403)  (521)  (339) (1,002)  (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 24% 2% 58% 13%  29% 3% 55% 15% 1% 61% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 4%  29% 19%  16% 3% 29% 21% 2% 29% 25%
Approve 42% 6% 87% 33% 45% 6% 84% 37% 3% 90% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 8% 14% 8% 8% 8% 13% % % 14%
Strongly disapprove 43%  83% 3% 47%  45% 84% 7% 38% 88% 2% 37%
Disapprove 53% 92% 12% 61% 54% 92% 15% 52% 95% 9% 51%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 12% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491)  (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)

13



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 VA
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

7. Trump Focus
In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent the first 100 days of his second term...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters
Focused on America’s most important issues 39% 43% 34% 35% 31% 41% 48% 47% 24% 25% 42%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 48% 44% 52% 51% 52% 46% 43% 42% 62% 56% 48%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 14% 18% 13% 9% 11% 14% 19% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,595)  (777) (819) (335) (403) (519)  (338) (1,002)  (198) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Focused on America’s most important issues 39% 5% 78%  34% 43% 7% 79% 31% 5% 84% 43%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 48% 85% 12%  53% 49% 85% 13% 46% 88% 8% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 10% 13% 8% 8% 8% 23% 7% 8% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595) (485) (516) (405) (1,023) (491) (504) (584) (452) (425) (123)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults (

8A. Trump Approval on Issues — Cost of living
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 12% 16% 8% 11% % 13% 17% 14% % 9% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 18% 14% 21% 22% 22% 12% 12% 20%
Approve 31% 36% 25% 28% 22% 34% 39% 36% 20% 21% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 21% 16% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 44% 39% 48% 38% 47% 45% 45% 40% 53% 53% 44%
Disapprove 59% 54% 63% 59% 63% 57% 56% 54% 66% 67% 58%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 13% 15% 10% 5% 9% 14% 12% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595)  (775)  (820)  (335)  (403)  (520)  (338) (1,001)  (199) (256) (1,070)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 12% 2%  28% 8% 15% 2% 29% 6% 1% 32% 13%
Somewhat approve 19% 3% 39% 15%  20% 3% 37% 16% 2% 40% 23%
Approve 31% 5% 67% 23% 36% 5% 67% 21% 3% 72% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 14% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17% 11% 13% 22%
Strongly disapprove 44%  81% 8% 46%  45% 80% 10% 43% 83% 6% 34%
Disapprove 59% 92% 23% 64% 58% 91% 25% 60% 93% 20% 57%
Not sure 11% 3% 10%  13% 6% 3% 8% 19% 3% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,595) (485) (515) (405) (1,023) (491)  (504) (584) (452) (425) (123)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults (

8B. Trump Approval on Issues — Government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 24% 28% 19% 16% 15% 25% 39% 30% 9% 15% 28%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 22% 21% 19% 11% 19% 17% 18% 18%
Approve 42% 48% 36% 38% 36% 44% 49% 49% 26% 32% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 17% 13% 10% 9% 10% 14% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 40% 33% 36% 37% 3% 33% 49% 39% 38%
Disapprove 48% 44% 51% 50% 49% 46% 46% 43% 63% 53% 48%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 13% 15% 9% 5% 8% 11% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,504)  (776)  (818)  (335)  (402)  (521)  (336) (1,002)  (197) (256) (1,068)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 24% 1% 55% 18%  28% 2% 55% 15% 1% 60% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% ™% 21% 20% @ 18% 8% 27% 20% 6% 28% 25%
Approve 42% 8% 82% 39% 46% 10% 82% 35% 7% 88% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 12%  13% 7% 16%  10% 12% 8% 16% 11% 5% 20%
Strongly disapprove 36%  74% 4%  33%  39% 74% 5% 30% 7% 3% 25%
Disapprove 48% 87% 12% 49% 49% 85% 13% 46% 88% 7% 45%
Not sure 10% 5% 6% 12% 5% 4% 5% 19% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,594) (482) (515) (405) (1,020)  (489)  (504) (585) (450) (425) (122)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 v
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

8C. Trump Approval on Issues — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 17% 21% 12% 15% 10% 19% 23% 21% 8% 11% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 18% 20% 18% 20% 20% 23% 13% 11% 20%
Approve 36% 42% 31% 34% 28% 39% 43% 44% 21% 22% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 17% 18% 9% 8% 11% 15% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 39% 47% 40% 43% 44% 45% 38% 54% 52% 45%
Disapprove 56% 51% 60% 58% 60% 53% 52% 49% 70% 67% 55%
Not sure 8% % 10% 8% 12% 8% 4% 6% 9% 11% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,588)  (774)  (814)  (333)  (399) (518)  (338)  (996)  (199) (254) (1,064)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 17% 2%  40% 10%  20% 2% 39% 10% 2% 43% 15%
Somewhat approve 19% 4% 37% 18%  20% 4% 36% 18% 3% 38% 24%
Approve 36% 6% T7% 28% 40% 6% 75% 29% 4% 81% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 12%  11% 9% 17%  10% 10% 10% 16% 9% 8% 23%
Strongly disapprove 43%  81% 7%  47%  45% 81% 9% 40% 85% 6% 32%
Disapprove 56% 92% 16% 64% 55% 92% 20% 56% 94% 14% 54%
Not sure 8% 3% % 8% 4% 2% 5% 15% 1% 5% %
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,588) (484) (510) (404) (1,016)  (489)  (499) (584) (450) (420) (123)
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8D. Trump Approval on Issues — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 32% 38% 26% 22% 21% 38% 45% 40% 16% 18% 36%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 16% 20% 19% 15% 8% 16% 15% 16% 14%
Approve 48% 53% 42% 42% 40% 54% 53% 56% 31% 33% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 7% 7% 17% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 41% 36% 39% 33% 38% 33% 43% 46% 39%
Disapprove 46% 42% 51% 49% 51% 42% 45% 40% 60% 60% 47%
Not sure 6% 5% % 9% 9% 4% 2% 5% 10% % 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  101%  101% 101%
Weighted N (1,504)  (774)  (820)  (335)  (403)  (520)  (336) (1,000)  (199) (256) (1,068)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 32% 4% 68% 27%  36% 4% 67% 25% 3% 72% 31%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 22% 16% 14% 8% 20% 18% 6% 20% 27%
Approve 48% 13% 90% 43% 50% 12% 88% 43% 10% 92% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 4%  11% 9% 14% 3% 13% 14% 3% 6%
Strongly disapprove 36%  73% 4%  38%  39% 71% 8% 31% 74% 3% 33%
Disapprove 46% 86% 7%  49% 48% 86% 11% 44% 89% 7% 39%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2% 1% 13% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (484) (513) (405) (1,021)  (490) (503) (585) (451) (423) (123)
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8E. Trump Approval on Issues — Diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI)
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 25% 28% 22% 13% 16% 31% 37% 31% 6% 15% 29%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 13% 18% 18% 14% 8% 16% 14% 12% 15%
Approve 39% 43% 35% 31% 34% 44% 45% 47% 21% 27% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% % 18% 11% 8% 5% 8% 13% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 34% 43% 37% 40% 36% 43% 34% 53% 45% 42%
Disapprove 48% 47% 50% 54% 51% 43% 48% 42% 66% 57% 49%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 15% 15% 12% 7% 11% 14% 16% 6%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594)  (775)  (820)  (333)  (403)  (520)  (339) (1,002)  (197) (256) (1,070)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 25% 3%  52% 22%  30% 4% 56% 16% 4% 59% 26%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 25% 13% 15% 5% 24% 14% 3% 26% 20%
Approve 39% 9% 77% 35% 44% 9%  80% 29% 7% 85% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% % 13% 9% 6% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 7% 4%  39%  42% 77% 7% 32% 81% 4% 31%
Disapprove 48% 87% 14% 51% 50% 87% 14% 46% 90% 10% 41%
Not sure 13% 4% 9%  14% 5% 4% 6% 25% 3% 5% 12%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,594) (485) (514) (405) (1,022) (491) (503) (584) (452) (424) (123)
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8F. Trump Approval on Issues — Democracy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 21% 25% 17% 16% 12% 24% 31% 26% 10% 13% 26%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 19% 14% 16% 13% 17% 14% 11% 15%
Approve 36% 42% 31% 35% 26% 40% 43% 43% 25% 24% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 8% 13% 15% 8% 6% 9% 13% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 36% 44% 35% 41% 40% 45% 3% 49% 46% 43%
Disapprove 51% 49% 52% 48% 56% 48% 51% 46% 62% 57% 53%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 17% 18% 13% 6% 11% 13% 19% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,588) (773) (816) (332) (402) (518) (337) (995) (197) (256) (1,064)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Strongly approve 21% 2%  48% 15% 26% 3% 50% 12% 2% 55% 18%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 25% 17% 15% 4% 25% 16% 2% 26% 21%
Approve 36% 7% 73% 32% 40% 6% 75% 28% 4% 81% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 11% 13% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 8% 18%
Strongly disapprove 40%  81% 6% 42%  44% 82% 8% 34% 85% 4% 32%
Disapprove 51% 89% 17% 54% 53% 90% 18% 46% 93% 12% 50%
Not sure 13% 3% 10% 14% 6% 3% 8% 26% 3% % 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,588) (483) (509) (405) (1,017) (489)  (501) (582) (450) (420) (123)
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8G. Trump Approval on Issues — The war between Russia and Ukraine
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Strongly approve 17% 21% 13% 18% 11% 19% 20% 20% 10% 12% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 15% 19% 19% 19% 22% 10% 11% 19%
Approve 35% 42% 28% 33% 30% 37% 39% 42% 21% 23% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 14% 14% 12% 9% 11% 13% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 32% 41% 31% 35% 36% 44% 35% 44% 39% 40%
Disapprove 49% 47% 51% 45% 49% 48% 53% 45% 58% 54% 51%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 22% 21% 15% 8% 13% 22% 23% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,585)  (771)  (815)  (332)  (401)  (518)  (335)  (998)  (199) (250) (1,064)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Strongly approve 17% 3% 39% 10% 19% 2% 37% 12% 2% 40% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 32% 19% 20% 6% 34% 15% 4% 36% 24%
Approve 35% 9% 71% 29% 39% 8% 71% 27% 6% 76% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 12%  12% 9% 16%  10% 11% 10% 16% 10% 8% 19%
Strongly disapprove 36% 70% 7% 371%  41% 75% 9% 28% 78% % 25%
Disapprove 49% 83% 16% 53% 52% 85% 19% 44% 88% 15% 44%
Not sure 16% 8% 13% 1% 9% 6% 10% 29% 6% 9% 16%
Totals 99%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,585) (480) (510) (405) (1,016) (486)  (502) (581) (447) (423) (123)
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9. Trump Better or Worse Than Expected
Looking back on his first 100 days back in office, has Donald Trump been a better or worse president than you expected?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Better 28% 32% 24% 26% 22% 29% 34% 34% 16% 18% 31%
Worse 44% 39% 48% 41% 45% 42% 47% 39% 59% 50% 45%
About the same 23% 24% 22% 26% 26% 23% 18% 23% 18% 25% 21%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 7% % 6% 1% 4% 7% % 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Better 28% 4%  61% 20% 31% 4% 59% 21% 2% 64% 29%
Worse 44%  80% 9%  47% 45% 79% 12% 41% 83% % 39%
About the same 23%  14%  26% 28% 21% 16% 25% 29% 14% 25% 27%
Not sure 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 9% 2% 3% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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10A. Approve of Trump Actions on First 100 Days — Empowered Elon Musk and his Department of Government Efficiency to fire federal workers,

terminate federal leases and cancel federal contracts
Here is a list of some things Donald Trump has done so far during his second term. For each, say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 32% 37% 28% 25% 22% 36% 45% 41% 14% 19% 37%
Disapprove 55% 51% 59% 59% 61% 51% 49% 49% 68% 65% 55%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 13% 6% 10% 18% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,582) (774) (809) (333) (397) (516) (336) (997) (196) (252) (1,065)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 32% 3% 68% 27% 3% 5% 68% 24% 4% 73% 37%
Disapprove 55%  92% 21%  59% 55% 90% 21% 56% 91% 17% 53%
Not sure 13% 5% 12%  14% 8% 5% 11% 20% 5% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,582) (481) (513) (400) (1,018) (489) (503) (576) (450) (423) (123)
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10B. Approve of Trump Actions on First 100 Days — Imposed 10% tariffs on all imports into the U.S.
Here is a list of some things Donald Trump has done so far during his second term. For each, say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 35% 41% 30% 29% 27% 39% 45% 43% 19% 23% 39%
Disapprove 49% 46% 52% 55% 51% 46% 45% 44% 59% 59% 50%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 16% 21% 15% 10% 13% 22% 18% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,580) (767) (813) (330) (400) (514) (336) (995) (197) (252) (1,064)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 35% 10% 68%  30% 39% 8% 71% 28% 6% 78% 33%
Disapprove 49% 82% 18% 51%  50% 83% 18% 47% 86% 11% 49%
Not sure 16% 8% 14% 19% 11% 9% 12% 25% 8% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,580) (481) (511) (402) (1,017) (489) (501) (575) (450) (421) (123)
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10C. Approve of Trump Actions on First 100 Days — Imposed 145% tariffs on imports from China
Here is a list of some things Donald Trump has done so far during his second term. For each, say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 29% 34% 24% 20% 18% 36% 40% 36% 14% 16% 32%
Disapprove 56% 53% 59% 63% 62% 52% 50% 51% 67% 68% 57%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 16% 20% 13% 10% 12% 19% 16% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,588) (773) (815) (334) (401) (516) (337) (998) (197) (254) (1,065)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 29% 4%  60%  24% 33% 6% 60% 22% 4% 67% 23%
Disapprove 56%  92%  26%  56% 57% 89% 26% 55% 91% 19% 61%
Not sure 15% 4% 15% 19% 10% 5% 14% 23% 5% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,588) (482) (514) (402) (1,017) (489) (502) (582) (450) (423) (123)
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10D. Approve of Trump Actions on First 100 Days — Imposed 25% tariffs on imported cars
Here is a list of some things Donald Trump has done so far during his second term. For each, say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 32% 37% 28% 24% 26% 36% 42% 40% 17% 19% 37%
Disapprove 53% 51% 56% 60% 55% 51% 49% 48% 65% 65% 53%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 16% 19% 13% 8% 12% 18% 15% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,590) (774) (816) (335) (402) (520) (334) (999) (197) (255) (1,067)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 32% 5% 67%  28% 37% 6% 68% 24% 4% 73% 36%
Disapprove 53% 89% 20%  55% 54% 89% 19% 53% 91% 15% 51%
Not sure 14% 6% 13% 18% 9% 5% 13% 23% 5% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,590) (480) (515) (405) (1,019) (487) (505) (583) (448) (426) (123)
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10E. Approve of Trump Actions on First 100 Days — Imposed 25% tariffs on imports from Canada and Mexico
Here is a list of some things Donald Trump has done so far during his second term. For each, say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 27% 31% 22% 22% 18% 30% 36% 33% 13% 16% 30%
Disapprove 57% 54% 60% 63% 62% 53% 53% 53% 64% 69% 58%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 16% 20% 16% 11% 14% 24% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,580) (773) (807) (331) (398) (516) (336) (995) (195) (252) (1,059)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 27% 5% 56% 19% 30% 4% 57% 20% 3% 62% 26%
Disapprove 57% 90% 28%  61% 59% 90% 27% 55% 93% 22% 54%
Not sure 16% 5% 16% 20% @ 11% 5% 16% 25% 4% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,580) (479) (510) (401) (1,014) (489) (500) (577) (450) (422) (121)
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10F. Approve of Trump Actions on First 100 Days — Changed the name of the Gulf of Mexico to the Gulf of America
Here is a list of some things Donald Trump has done so far during his second term. For each, say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 26% 31% 21% 28% 21% 26% 29% 31% 17% 13% 29%
Disapprove 55% 50% 60% 54% 57% 54% 56% 51% 62% 67% 55%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 19% 23% 20% 15% 18% 21% 20% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,591) (774) (817) (333) (402) (520) (336) (1,000) (198) (254) (1,067)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 26% 7% 51% 21% 29% 8% 50% 19% 8% 53% 29%
Disapprove 55% 86%  23%  59% 55% 85% 25% 56% 87% 20% 52%
Not sure 19% 7% 26% 19% 16% % 25% 25% 5% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,591) (484) (516) (401) (1,020) (488) (504) (583) (450) (425) (122)
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10G. Approve of Trump Actions on First 100 Days — Invoked the Alien Enemies Act of 1798 in order to remove unauthorized immigrants without

court hearings
Here is a list of some things Donald Trump has done so far during his second term. For each, say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 38% 43% 34% 29% 30% 44% 48% 47% 20% 22% 42%
Disapprove 48% 47% 50% 55% 51% 43% 47% 43% 59% 61% 50%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 16% 19% 13% 5% 10% 22% 17% 9%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,581) (771) (810) (334) (397) (515) (335) (997) (196) (250) (1,063)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 38% %  76%  32% 42% 8% 76% 32% 5% 81% 46%
Disapprove 48% 87% 12%  52% 50% 86% 15% 45% 90% 10% 40%
Not sure 13% 6% 12% 16% 8% 6% 9% 23% 5% 9% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,581) (479) (513) (401) (1,016) (487) (501) (576) (448) (422) (122)
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11. Trump Challenges vs Biden Challenges During First 100 Days
Has Donald Trump faced bigger or smaller challenges during his first 100 days back in office than Joe Biden faced during his first 100 days in office?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Bigger challenges than Biden 39% 43% 34% 28% 32% 44% 49% 45% 24% 31% 41%
About the same 21% 23% 19% 25% 22% 18% 20% 19% 22% 22% 19%
Smaller challenges than Biden 23% 22% 24% 19% 23% 26% 24% 23% 30% 19% 28%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 28% 23% 12% 8% 12% 24% 28% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,597)  (777) (820) (335) (403) (520) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Bigger challenges than Biden 39% 9% 75% 34%  41% 8% 74% 33% % 79% 43%
About the same 21%  25% 16% 24% 19% 26% 13% 24% 25% 14% 14%
Smaller challenges than Biden 23%  51% 3%  22% 29% 53% 6% 13% 56% 3% 21%
Not sure 17%  16% 6%  20% 10% 13% 7% 29% 12% 4% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,023) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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12. Trump Performance vs Biden Performance During First 100 Days
How does Donald Trump’s performance during his first 100 days back in office compare with Joe Biden’s performance during his first 100 days in office?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Trump better 39% 42% 36% 28% 31% 44% 50% 48% 16% 25% 42%
About the same 8% 9% 8% 16% 10% 6% 3% 7% 8% 14% 7%
Trump worse 43% 40% 45% 39% 46% 42% 44% 37% 60% 47% 46%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 17% 13% 8% 3% 7% 16% 14% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,594) (777) (817) (334) (403) (518) (339) (1,002) (198) (255) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Trump better 39% 4%  82% 32%  42% 4% 79% 33% 2% 85% 46%
About the same 8% 6% 7%  11% 7% 4% 8% 12% 3% % 13%
Trump worse 43%  86% 6%  44% 47% 87% 8% 36% 91% 4% 32%
Not sure 10% 5% 6% 13% 5% 4% 5% 19% 4% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (484) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (582) (452) (426) (123)
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13. Threats to Future of U.S.
Which of the following, if any, do you see as a threat to the future of the United States? Select all that apply

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Cost of living 59% 56% 63% 57% 64% 60% 56% 58% 64% 59% 59%
China 45% 50% 40% 31% 37% 50% 60% 53% 30% 31% 50%
Tariffs 44% 41% 48% 42% 44% 43% 48% 42% 54% 44% 46%
Donald Trump 43% 38% 48% 38% 46% 43% 46% 40% 53% 49% 45%
Climate change 42% 39% 45% 41% 45% 38% 46% 42% 42% 41% 46%
Billionaires 40% 37% 42% 34% 46% 38% 42% 42% 36% 36% 42%
Artificial intelligence 35% 30% 39% 29% 32% 38% 38% 39% 20% 31% 36%
Immigration 34% 34% 34% 22% 30% 41% 41% 40% 27% 25% 36%
Republicans 33% 29% 36% 23% 33% 35% 39% 32% 44% 32% 38%
Democrats 29% 32% 27% 18% 21% 37% 39% 36% 13% 20% 33%
DEI 23% 26% 21% 9% 17% 27% 39% 26% 15% 18% 26%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 1% 2% 8% 9% 2%
None of these 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Weighted N (1,597)  (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Cost of living 59% 71% 44%  67%  58% 70% 46% 62% 71% 44% 57%
China 45%  32% 64%  46% 51% 34% 68% 35% 34% 69% 52%
Tariffs 44%  69% 20% 51% 46% 71% 22% 42% 2% 16% 53%
Donald Trump 43%  83% 6% 46%  46% 84% 9% 39% 86% 5% 38%
Climate change 2% T70% 19%  44% 4% 72% 23% 33% 74% 20% 43%
Billionaires 40% 65% 17%  42%  42% 68% 17% 36% 71% 14% 34%
Artificial intelligence 35% 35% 3% 33% 36% 35% 37% 32% 35% 37% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Immigration 34% 19% 52%  33% 36% 17% 53% 31% 16% 57% 33%
Republicans 33%  68% 3%  34%  39% 70% 9% 23% 72% 5% 33%
Democrats 29% 6% 57% 26% 33% 8% 58% 22% % 63% 29%
DEI 23%  11% 36% 23% 27% 12% 42% 17% 11% 46% 21%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 2%
None of these 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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14. Biggest Threat to Future of U.S.
Which of the following, if any, do you see as the BIGGEST threat to the future of the United States? Select one

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Donald Trump 27% 22% 31% 18% 23% 31% 33% 24% 38% 25% 28%
Democrats 13% 16% 10% 5% 4% 20% 19% 17% 3% 8% 15%
Republicans 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Artificial intelligence 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Cost of living 12% 11% 13% 15% 16% 12% 5% 10% 15% 15% 10%
Tariffs 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3%
Billionaires 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 3% 3% 6% 2% 9% 5%
DEI 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Climate change 7% 7% 6% 10% 11% 3% 3% 6% 6% 8% 7%
China 10% 15% 6% 12% 9% 8% 15% 11% 5% 8% 11%
Immigration 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 6% 6% 1% 3% 4%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 12% 8% 4% 3% 4% 10% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 98% 98% 101% 97%
Weighted N (1,596)  (776)  (820)  (334)  (403)  (521)  (339) (1,002)  (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Donald Trump 271%  54% 3%  26%  29% 53% 5% 23% 56% 3% 22%
Democrats 13% 1%  30% 8% 15% 1% 30% 8% 1% 34% 9%
Republicans 4%  10% 0% 3% 6% 10% 1% 2% 11% 1% 3%
Artificial intelligence 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 5% 11%
Cost of living 12% 6% 13% 17% 9% 6% 12% 18% 6% 11% 14%
Tariffs 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Billionaires 5% % 2% 7% 5% 8% 2% 6% 9% 2% 3%
DEI 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Climate change 7% 9% 3% 9% % 10% 5% 6% 10% 3% 9%
China 10% 2%  19% 12% 11% 2% 20% 9% 2% 21% 12%
Immigration 4% 1% 9% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 0% 8% 5%
None of these 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Not sure 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 13% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 102% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (583) (452) (426) (123)
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15A. Trump Policies During First 100 Days — Arresting and deporting immigrants
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first 100 days back in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Gone too far 47% 43% 50% 50% 52% 43% 45% 41% 60% 58% 49%
Been about right 29% 29% 29% 34% 29% 27% 29% 33% 24% 22% 30%
Not gone far enough 16% 21% 11% 5% 8% 24% 24% 20% 5% 9% 16%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 10% 10% 7% 2% 5% 11% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,594)  (777) (818) (335) (402) (519) (339) (1,000) (199) (256) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Gone too far 47% 86% 11% 50%  50% 88% 14% 41% 91% 9% 45%
Been about right 29% 7% 56% 25%  30% 7% 52% 28% 5% 56% 33%
Not gone far enough 16% 3% 30% 16% 16% 2% 31% 15% 1% 33% 18%
Not sure 8% 4% 4%  10% 3% 3% 3% 16% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (484) (514) (405) (1,022) (490) (504) (583) (451) (425) (123)
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15B. Trump Policies During First 100 Days — Raising tariffs on imported goods
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first 100 days back in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Gone too far 57% 54% 59% 59% 61% 54% 53% 52% 71% 61% 58%
Been about right 28% 31% 25% 23% 21% 30% 36% 35% 12% 20% 31%
Not gone far enough 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 14% 15% 10% 6% 8% 14% 16% 7%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,589) (771) (817) (335) (402) (516) (336) (994) (199) (256) (1,068)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Gone too far 57% 89% 27% 61%  59% 90% 27% 53% 92% 22% 61%
Been about right 28% 6% 57% 21%  31% 5% 58% 21% 4% 64% 25%
Not gone far enough 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 1% 7% 5% 1% 7% 4%
Not sure 11% 3% 9%  14% 6% 4% 8% 21% 4% % 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,589) (485) (510) (403) (1,020) (491) (502) (580) (452) (423) (123)
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15C. Trump Policies During First 100 Days — Eliminating diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first 100 days back in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Gone too far 45% 41% 49% 43% 50% 41% 48% 40% 66% 47% 49%
Been about right 28% 30% 25% 25% 26% 28% 32% 33% 12% 22% 30%
Not gone far enough 13% 17% 10% 10% 10% 16% 16% 17% 3% 8% 14%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 22% 14% 14% 5% 11% 19% 23% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  101%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,593) (774) (819) (335) (402) (518) (339) (999) (199) (256) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Gone too far 45% 85% 11%  46%  49% 86% 13% 38% 89% 8% 43%
Been about right 28% 7% 53% 26%  30% 7% 53% 23% 6% 57% 29%
Not gone far enough 13% 3% 23% 14% 13% 2% 25% 13% 1% 27% 14%
Not sure 14% 4%  12%  15% 7% 4% 9% 26% 3% 8% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,593) (485) (512) (405) (1,022) (491) (504) (582) (452) (425) (123)
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16. Approval of Donald Trump Third Term
Donald Trump recently refused to rule out the possibility of running for a third term as president, which is prohibited by the Constitution, saying “there are

methods” for doing so and that he is “not joking.” Would you approve or disapprove of Trump running for a third term?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 21% 23% 20% 18% 18% 25% 21% 27% 12% 12% 23%
Disapprove 64% 62% 65% 63% 68% 59% 67% 59% 72% 73% 66%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (776) (820) (334) (403) (521) (339) (1,001) (199) (256) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 21% 5% 45% 13% @ 22% 4% 41% 19% 3% 44% 23%
Disapprove 64% 93% 34% 71% 67% 94% 39% 59% 96% 36% 62%
Not sure 15% 1% 21% 16% 11% 2% 20% 22% 1% 20% 15%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (483) (516) (405) (1,022) (491) (504) (585) (452) (426) (121)
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17. Heard About Hegseth Controviersies
How much have you heard or read about recent controversies involving Defense Secretary Pete Hegseth?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Black  Hispanic Voters
A lot 30% 36% 25% 16% 20% 34% 50% 28% 24% 39%
A little 38% 41% 36% 39% 40% 38% 38% 34% 35% 41%
Total heard about 69% 76% 61% 55% 59% 72% 88% 62% 60% 80%
Nothing at all 31% 24% 39% 45% 41% 28% 12% 38% 40% 20%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,592) (776) (816) (333) (402) (520) (338) (1,000) (199) (254) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
A lot 30% 45% 271%  26% 41% 51% 31% 12% 53% 32% 25%
A little 38% 371% 42% 43% 41% 37% 47% 33% 36% 47% 46%
Total heard about 69% 82% 69% 69%  82% 88% 78% 45% 89% 79% 71%
Nothing at all 31% 18% 31% 31% 18% 12% 22% 55% 11% 21% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,592) (483) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (580) (452) (426) (123)
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18. Should Hegseth Be Replaced - No Signal Story
Do you think Pete Hegseth should continue to serve as defense secretary or be replaced?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Hegseth should continue to serve as defense
secretary 20% 26% 14% 12% 11% 22% 36% 26% 4% 10% 24%
Hegseth should be replaced 40% 42% 38% 32% 43% 42% 42% 38% 48% 42% 47%
Not sure 40% 32% 48% 56% 46% 36% 22% 35% 47% 48% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (793)  (393) (401) (161) (209) (259) (164) (497) (97) (130) (519)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Hegseth should continue to serve as defense

secretary 20% 6% 43% 13%  24% 3% 47% 12% 3% 51% 14%
Hegseth should be replaced 0% 72% 13%  48%  49% 79% 17% 27% 81% 13% 50%
Not sure 40% 22% 44% 39% 27% 17% 36% 61% 16% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (793) (239) (264) (197) (495) (246) (240)  (304) (231) (211) (47)
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19. Should Hegseth Be Replaced - Signal Story
Defense Secretary Pete Hegseth reportedly used the Signal messaging app on his personal smartphone to share detailed information about upcoming

airstrikes in Yemen with two chat groups. One group accidentally included a journalist; the other included Hegseth’s wife, brother and lawyer. Experts say
the information could have endangered U.S. pilots if intercepted. The White House says the information wasn'’t classified. Do you think Hegseth should

continue to serve as defense secretary or be replaced?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Hegseth should continue to serve as defense
secretary 21% 24% 18% 10% 12% 24% 37% 26% 9% 14% 25%
Hegseth should be replaced 56% 59% 54% 60% 61% 53% 53% 54% 68% 56% 59%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 29% 27% 23% 9% 20% 23% 29% 16%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (802)  (383) (419) (174) (193) (260) (174) (504) (102) (126) (551)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Hegseth should continue to serve as defense
secretary 21% 3%  42%  22%  26% 4% 49% 11% 3% 56% 18%
Hegseth should be replaced 56% 87% 35% 54%  60% 91% 32% 49% 93% 24% 65%
Not sure 22% 9% 23% 24% 13% 5% 19% 39% 4% 20% 17%
Totals 99%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (802) (246) (250) (208) (527) (244) (264) (281) (221) (213) (76)
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20. Approve of Funding Scientific Research at Colleges
Since World War Il, the federal government has funded scientific research at private U.S. universities. Do you approve or disapprove of this arrangement?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 57% 61% 54% 65% 61% 50% 56% 58% 68% 50% 61%
Disapprove 17% 17% 16% 11% 12% 20% 23% 20% 8% 14% 18%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 25% 27% 30% 21% 22% 24% 36% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (777) (817) (333) (403) (520) (338) (1,001) (198) (256) (1,069)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 57% 80% 41%  58% 62% 84% 41% 49% 85% 37% 61%
Disapprove 17% 5% 30% 16% 18% 4% 31% 15% 3% 33% 20%
Not sure 26% 15% 28% 26% 20% 12% 28% 36% 11% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,594) (485) (514) (405) (1,022) (491) (505) (584) (452) (426) (123)
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21. Politics of U.S. Universities
How would you characterize the politics of U.S. universities?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly liberal 42% 48% 37% 32% 37% 45% 55% 49% 29% 28% 49%
Mostly conservative 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 11% 6%
Neither liberal nor conservative 25% 25% 26% 28% 28% 22% 24% 24% 30% 28% 28%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 28% 28% 28% 19% 21% 36% 33% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (776) (820) (335) (403) (519) (339) (1,001) (199) (256) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly liberal 42% 27% 64%  44% 49% 31% 69% 30% 29% 71% 54%
Mostly conservative 6% % 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% % 4%
Neither liberal nor conservative 25%  44% 11%  25% 28% 45% 12% 21% 46% 10% 26%
Not sure 26% 22% 18%  26% 17% 20% 13% 43% 20% 12% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (515) (405) (1,022) (491) (504) (585) (452) (425) (123)
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22. U.S. Universities Helping or Hurting America
How would you characterize the overall impact of U.S. universities on the country?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
They are hurting America 25% 28% 21% 13% 16% 30% 38% 30% 8% 17% 27%
They are helping America 47% 49% 45% 58% 51% 41% 42% 45% 63% 46% 52%
They are neither helping nor hurting America 28% 23% 33% 29% 33% 29% 20% 25% 28% 37% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,590)  (776)  (814)  (334)  (403)  (516)  (337) (1,002) (197)  (252) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
They are hurting America 25% 6% 45% 24% 2% 5% 49% 20% 4% 55% 16%
They are helping America 4%  T7%  25%  49%  52% 80% 26% 39% 82% 20% 57%
They are neither helping nor hurting America 28% 1% 30% 27% @ 21% 15% 25% 41% 14% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,590) (484) (516) (404) (1,022) (490) (505) (579) (451) (426) (123)
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23. Approve of Harvard Refusing Trump
The Trump administration recently sent Harvard University a letter saying that it would lose billions of dollars in federal funding unless it changed its hiring,

admissions and curriculum to ensure the campus is “viewpoint diverse.” Harvard refused. Do you approve or disapprove of Harvard’s decision?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 48% 50% 46% 52% 45% 46% 51% 48% 58% 46% 53%
Disapprove 31% 33% 29% 25% 28% 32% 39% 36% 18% 23% 33%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 23% 27% 23% 10% 16% 24% 32% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (777) (820) (335) (403) (520) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 48% 73% 31% 43% 54% 79% 31% 37% 81% 29% 47%
Disapprove 31% 14% 51%  30% 32% 10% 53% 28% 9% 57% 28%
Not sure 21%  12%  18% 2% 14% 11% 16% 34% 9% 14% 25%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (516) (405) (1,023) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (122)
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24. Approve of Trump Freezing Research Grants
In response to Harvard’s refusal, the Trump administration froze more than $2 billion in research grants to the university and threatened its tax-exempt status.

Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s actions?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 35% 40% 30% 24% 27% 39% 47% 43% 14% 21% 39%
Disapprove 49% 46% 51% 56% 55% 41% 46% 44% 69% 56% 50%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 20% 19% 20% 6% 14% 17% 23% 11%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (775) (819) (335) (402) (519) (338) (1,000) (199) (255) (1,069)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 35% 5% 173% 2% 39% 6% 2% 27% 4% 78% 37%
Disapprove 49% 86% 14% 51%  51% 87% 15% 45% 90% 10% 44%
Not sure 17% 9% 13% 23% 11% 7% 13% 28% 6% 12% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (484) (514) (405) (1,022) (491) (504) (583) (452) (423) (123)
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25. View on Funds to Universities
Which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters

"No government — regardless of which party is in

power — should dictate what private universities

can teach, whom they can admit and hire, and

which areas of study and inquiry they can

pursue." 48% 46% 51% 55% 52% 43% 45% 45% 60% 51% 51%
"The gravy train of federal assistance to institutions

like Harvard is coming to an end. Taxpayer funds

are a privilege, and Harvard fails to meet the

basic conditions required to access that

privilege." 35% 40% 29% 23% 27% 39% 47% 43% 17% 22% 38%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 21% 21% 18% 8% 12% 23% 27% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,596) (777) (819) (335) (402) (521) (338) (1,002) (199) (255) (1,070)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New

"No government — regardless of which party is in

power — should dictate what private universities

can teach, whom they can admit and hire, and

which areas of study and inquiry they can

pursue." 48% 84% 17% 51%  51% 83% 19% 44% 86% 13% 49%
"The gravy train of federal assistance to institutions

like Harvard is coming to an end. Taxpayer funds

are a privilege, and Harvard fails to meet the

basic conditions required to access that

privilege." 35% 6% 69%  30% 38% 8% 69% 28% 6% 75% 34%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Not sure 17% 10% 14% 19% 11% 9% 13% 28% 8% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (484) (516) (405) (1,022) (490) (505) (585) (451) (425) (123)
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26A. Trump Tariff Impact — They will raise hundreds of billions of dollars in revenue for the U.S. government
During his first 100 days back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he plans

to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 38% 45% 32% 34% 34% 40% 43% 43% 27% 31% 40%
Mostly disagree 33% 30% 36% 33% 31% 34% 35% 32% 38% 35% 37%
Not sure 29% 25% 32% 33% 35% 26% 21% 26% 35% 33% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,585)  (775) (810) (334) (401) (515) (335) (994) (198) (255) (1,063)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 38% 16% 66% 32% @ 41% 17% 65% 33% 15% 71% 36%
Mostly disagree 33% 58% 11% 37% 3% 62% 14% 27% 64% 9% 35%
Not sure 29% 26% 23%  31% 22% 21% 21% 41% 20% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,585) (483) (508) (404) (1,016) (490)  (498) (580) (452) (420) (121)
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26B. Trump Tariff Impact — They will force other countries to cut trade deals that are more favorable to the U.S.
During his first 100 days back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he plans
to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 49% 53% 45% 46% 43% 51% 56% 50% 44% 47% 51%
Mostly disagree 27% 27% 27% 26% 30% 25% 28% 28% 26% 29% 30%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 28% 27% 24% 16% 21% 30% 24% 19%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,588)  (773) (815) (333) (401) (519) (335) (996) (197) (255) (1,068)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 49% 36% 66% 48%  51% 33% 70% 45% 32% 73% 53%
Mostly disagree 27%  44%  13% 28%  30% 49% 12% 22% 50% 11% 25%
Not sure 24%  19% 21%  24% 18% 18% 17% 34% 18% 16% 22%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,588) (481) (511) (405) (1,022) (491) (504) (578) (452) (424) (122)
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26C. Trump Tariff Impact — They will cause a recession
During his first 100 days back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he plans

to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 53% 54% 53% 54% 55% 51% 55% 49% 66% 58% 5%
Mostly disagree 23% 27% 19% 23% 17% 23% 29% 26% 14% 17% 24%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 23% 28% 26% 16% 25% 20% 25% 20%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,587)  (772) (814) (334) (399) (517) (336) (997) (196) (256) (1,067)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 53% 84% 32% 52%  57% 85% 30% 47% 86% 26% 56%
Mostly disagree 23% ™% 39% 23% 25% 6% 43% 20% 5% 46% 25%
Not sure 24% 9% 29% 25% @ 18% 9% 2% 33% 9% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,587) (482) (510) (404) (1,019) (488) (503) (579) (449) (423) (123)
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26D. Trump Tariff Impact — They will force companies to make things in America rather than elsewhere
During his first 100 days back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he plans
to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 49% 52% 46% 45% 47% 52% 51% 54% 35% 44% 52%
Mostly disagree 31% 30% 32% 28% 31% 32% 33% 30% 41% 28% 34%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 28% 22% 16% 17% 16% 24% 29% 14%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,585)  (769) (816) (334) (401) (515) (335) (995) (197) (254) (1,067)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 49%  26% 80%  40% 52% 23% 81% 44% 20% 86% 55%
Mostly disagree 31% 55% 10% 35%  34% 61% 9% 24% 63% 6% 27%
Not sure 20% 19% 10% 25% @ 14% 16% 9% 32% 17% % 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,585) (482) (509) (403) (1,019) (490) (502) (578) (451) (422) (123)
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26E. Trump Tariff Impact — They will increase the amount | personally pay for goods and services
During his first 100 days back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he plans
to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 69% 69% 69% 70% 67% 66% 72% 69% 76% 63% 72%
Mostly disagree 14% 16% 12% 17% 12% 16% 11% 13% 9% 19% 13%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 13% 21% 18% 17% 18% 15% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,587)  (773) (814) (333) (403) (517) (335) (995) (199) (256) (1,065)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 69% 87% 55% 2% 2% 89% 56% 63% 91% 54% 67%
Mostly disagree 14% 8% 22% 11% 13% 5% 20% 16% 4% 21% 15%
Not sure 17% 5%  23% 1% 15% 6% 24% 21% 5% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,587) (481) (513) (405) (1,020) (488) (505) (578) (449) (424) (123)
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26F. Trump Tariff Inpact — They will give China the upper hand over the U.S.
During his first 100 days back in office, Donald Trump has imposed tariffs on imports from some of America’s biggest trading partners, and he says he plans

to impose even broader tariffs in the coming weeks. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly

disagree.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Mostly agree 36% 37% 35% 35% 37% 34% 38% 35% 40% 34% 41%
Mostly disagree 37% 40% 34% 37% 28% 39% 44% 42% 29% 24% 37%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 28% 35% 27% 18% 23% 31% 42% 22%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,587)  (775) (812) (333) (401) (517) (336) (998) (199) (253) (1,067)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Mostly agree 36% 58% 21% 36% 41% 61% 22% 26% 63% 20% 32%
Mostly disagree 37%  17% 59% 33% 3% 15% 60% 35% 14% 64% 37%
Not sure 28% 25% 21% 31% 21% 24% 18% 39% 23% 16% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,587) (482) (512) (403) (1,020) (491) (501) (579) (452) (422) (123)
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27. Trump Tariffs Short-Term Effect on the Economy
In the short term, do you think Trump’s tariffs are having more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S. economy?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
More positive 19% 23% 16% 16% 13% 22% 24% 24% 9% 12% 22%
More negative 58% 54% 62% 57% 61% 56% 57% 54% 68% 62% 60%
Neither positive nor negative 13% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 13% 15% 12% 11%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 12% 14% 9% 4% 8% 8% 14% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,594) (775) (819) (335) (402) (518) (338) (1,001) (199) (255) (1,069)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
More positive 19% 5%  41%  14%  22% 4% 41% 14% 3% 45% 19%
More negative 58% 90% 29% 64% 61% 90% 32% 53% 93% 26% 60%
Neither positive nor negative 13% 3% 18% 14% 11% 4% 19% 17% 3% 21% 9%
Not sure 10% 2%  12% 8% 6% 2% 8% 17% 1% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,594) (484) (514) (405) (1,021) (491) (502) (585) (452) (423) (123)
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28. Trump Tariffs Long-Term Effect on the Economy
How about in the future? In the long term, do you think Donald Trump’s tariffs will have more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S.

economy?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
More positive 34% 39% 29% 30% 26% 38% 41% 43% 18% 18% 39%
More negative 46% 43% 50% 47% 50% 44% 46% 42% 58% 52% 47%
Neither positive nor negative 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 12% 5%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 16% 17% 11% 9% 10% 16% 17% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  101%  100%  100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,596)  (776) (820) (335) (403) (519) (338) (1,001) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
More positive 34% 6% 70% 29%  39% 7% 72% 24% 5% 80% 29%
More negative 46% 82% 13% 51%  48% 83% 13% 44% 85% 8% 45%
Neither positive nor negative 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 10% 3% 6% 10%
Not sure 13% 8% 11% 12% 8% % 8% 22% 6% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (516) (404) (1,024) (491) (505) (583) (452) (426) (123)
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29. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Excellent 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 8% 6% 4%
Good 21% 26% 16% 25% 19% 17% 26% 26% 10% 15% 24%
Total excellent / good 25% 32% 19% 29% 25% 21% 28% 29% 18% 20% 28%
Fair 36% 37% 35% 34% 34% 36% 40% 38% 34% 29% 37%
Poor 35% 29% 41% 31% 37% 40% 30% 32% 43% 42% 33%
Total fair / poor 71% 66% 76% 65% 71% 76% 70% 70% 77% 1% 70%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 9% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Excellent 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 8%
Good 21% 9% 38% 1% 24% 10% 39% 16% 8% 42% 23%
Total excellent / good 25% 12% 46% 19%  28% 12% 45% 19% 11% 47% 31%
Fair 36% 33% 40% 38% 37% 35% 39% 34% 36% 39% 36%
Poor 3%% 51% 13% 41% 33% 50% 15% 39% 51% 12% 32%
Total fair / poor 1% 84% 52% 79% 70% 85% 54% 74% 87% 52% 68%
Don’t know 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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30. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Getting better 19% 24% 15% 17% 13% 23% 23% 24% 12% 11% 23%
About the same 23% 26% 20% 22% 26% 21% 24% 24% 18% 22% 23%
Getting worse 51% 44% 58% 51% 52% 51% 51% 47% 61% 58% 49%
Not sure 7% 6% % 10% 9% 5% 3% 6% 10% 9% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595)  (777) (818) (333) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (254) (1,069)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Getting better 19% 4%  43% 13%  23% 4% 43% 13% 3% 48% 20%
About the same 23% 11% 34%  23% 23% 11% 35% 22% 10% 36% 29%
Getting worse 51% 81% 16%  58% 49% 82% 17% 54% 85% 12% 44%
Not sure 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 11% 3% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595) (485) (514) (405) (1,021) (491) (503) (585) (452) (423) (123)
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31. State of Current Economic Situation
How would you describe your current economic situation?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Excellent 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5%
Good 28% 30% 26% 30% 30% 23% 33% 34% 18% 22% 34%
Total excellent / good 33% 37% 29% 36% 35% 27% 36% 38% 27% 25% 40%
Fair 39% 40% 39% 33% 36% 42% 45% 37% 44% 37% 39%
Poor 26% 22% 29% 26% 27% 28% 19% 23% 27% 31% 20%
Total fair / poor 65% 61% 68% 59% 63% 70% 64% 61% 1% 69% 59%
Don’'t know 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 6% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Excellent 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5%
Good 28% 26% 39% 25% 35% 28% 42% 17% 26% 42% 43%
Total excellent / good 33% 30% 47% 27% 40% 32% 50% 20% 30% 50% 47%
Fair 39% 41%  37%  42% 39% 43% 36% 39% 44% 36% 35%
Poor 26% 27% 15% 30% 19% 25% 13% 37% 25% 13% 15%
Total fair / poor 65% 68% 52% 72%  59% 68% 49% 76% 69% 50% 50%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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32. Personally Paying More or Less Money
Compared to a few years ago, are you... ?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters

Paying more money for the same goods and

services 79% 76% 82% 71% 79% 79% 87% 80% 79% 74% 81%
Paying less money for the same goods and

services 4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 9% 4%
Paying about the same amount of money for the

same goods and services 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 14% 11% 14% 9% 8% 12%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 7% 7% 3% 1% 2% 7% 9% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596)  (777) (819) (335) (402) (521) (339) (1,001) (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

Paying more money for the same goods and

services 79% 89% 69% 82%  81% 92% 72% 76% 93% 70% 78%
Paying less money for the same goods and

services 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3%
Paying about the same amount of money for the

same goods and services 12% 3%  22% 12% 12% 4% 20% 13% 3% 22% 13%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491)  (505) (584) (452) (426) (123)
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33. U.S. Economy in Recession

Is the U.S. economy in a recession?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 28% 25% 30% 29% 32% 27% 23% 24% 35% 33% 28%
No 35% 43% 28% 33% 30% 36% 43% 40% 30% 23% 39%
Not sure 37% 33% 41% 38% 39% 38% 33% 36% 35% 43% 32%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,595) (777) (818) (335) (403) (519) (339) (1,002) (198) (256) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 28% 36% 18% 31% 28% 40% 17% 27% 40% 14% 29%
No 3%  26% 49%  35% 40% 27% 54% 26% 26% 56% 40%
Not sure 37% 38% 32%  34% 32% 33% 30% 47% 34% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Weighted N (1,595) (483) (516) (405) (1,022) (489) (505) (585) (450) (426) (123)
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34. U.S. Economy Headed for Recession
Do you think the U.S. economy is heading for a recession?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 29% 28% 29% 26% 31% 29% 28% 28% 28% 28% 29%
No 17% 22% 13% 15% 13% 19% 22% 20% 12% 12% 20%
Not sure 26% 25% 27% 30% 25% 25% 26% 27% 25% 28% 22%
Already in recession 28% 25% 31% 29% 32% 27% 23% 24% 35% 33% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,593) (775) (818) (334) (403) (518) (338) (1,000) (198) (256) (1,068)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 29%  46% 15%  28% 30% 43% 17% 27% 44% 15% 27%
No 17% 4%  35% 14% 20% 5% 36% 13% 4% 38% 21%
Not sure 26% 14%  32% 27% 21% 12% 31% 34% 12% 32% 23%
Already in recession 28% 36% 18% 31%  28% 40% 17% 27% 40% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,593) (482) (515) (404) (1,021) (489) (504) (583) (450) (425) (123)
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35. Trend in Grocery Prices
Do you think grocery prices are going up or going down right now in America?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Going up 71% 68% 75% 74% 78% 67% 67% 69% 80% 73% 70%
Going down % 9% 5% 3% 3% 11% 8% 8% 1% 8% 8%
Staying the same 18% 19% 17% 15% 14% 19% 23% 20% 8% 14% 19%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3% 11% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595) (776) (819) (335) (401) (521) (339) (1,000) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Going up 71% 88% 52% 75%  70% 89% 50% 74% 91% 47% 70%
Going down 7% 1% 13% 7% 8% 2% 14% 5% 1% 15% 10%
Staying the same 18% 7% 31% 16% 19% 6% 32% 15% 5% 35% 16%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595) (485) (516) (404) (1,024) (491) (505) (582) (452) (426) (123)
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36. Concern Afford Groceries
How concerned are you about being able to afford groceries?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very concerned 35% 30% 40% 39% 35% 39% 24% 28% 53% 46% 31%
Somewhat concerned 38% 37% 39% 33% 39% 37% 45% 41% 26% 33% 39%
Total very/somewhat concerned 73% 67% 79% 73% 73% 75% 69% 70% 79% 79% 69%
Not very concerned 18% 22% 14% 19% 19% 18% 17% 21% 16% 13% 22%
Not at all concerned 7% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 14% 8% 2% 4% 8%
Total not very/not concerned 25% 30% 20% 23% 23% 23% 31% 29% 18% 17% 30%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,596)  (776) (820) (335) (402) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (255) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Very concerned 3%% 43%  22% 36% 31% 40% 21% 42% 41% 19% 31%
Somewhat concerned 38% 40% 39%  39% 38% 41% 35% 39% 41% 36% 35%
Total very/somewhat concerned 73% 83% 61% 75% 69% 81% 56% 81% 83% 55% 66%
Not very concerned 18% 12% 29% 1% 23% 14% 31% 10% 13% 32% 26%
Not at all concerned 7% 4%  10% 6% 8% 4% 12% 4% 4% 13% 7%
Total not very/not concerned 25% 16% 39% 23% 31% 18% 43% 14% 17% 45% 33%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,596) (484) (516) (405) (1,023) (491) (505) (585) (452) (425) (123)
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37. Changing Grocery Prices Affect Purchases
Are changing grocery prices affecting what you choose to buy?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 77% 70% 83% 76% 78% 78% 75% 74% 84% 83% 76%
No 23% 30% 17% 24% 22% 22% 25% 26% 16% 17% 24%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (776) (820) (335) (403) (520) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 77% 85% 68%  76% 75% 86% 66% 79% 86% 67% 64%
No 23%  15% 32%  24% 25% 14% 34% 21% 14% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (515) (405) (1,023) (491) (504) (585) (452) (425) (123)
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38. Changing Grocery Prices Affect Shopping Locations
Are changing grocery prices affecting where you choose to shop?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 64% 57% 70% 68% 67% 65% 54% 59% 75% 71% 62%
No 36% 43% 30% 32% 33% 35% 46% 41% 25% 29% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,591) (774) (818) (335) (400) (519) (337) (999) (197) (256) (1,067)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 64% 73% 52% 64% 62% 72% 51% 68% 73% 51% 57%
No 36% 271% 48%  36% 38% 28% 49% 32% 27% 49% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,591) (483) (514) (404) (1,020) (489) (503) (583) (450) (424) (123)
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39. Cutting Back on Spending
Outside of groceries, are you currently cutting back spending on non-essential items (toys, clothing, beauty items, houseware, etc.) compared to what you

were purchasing a year ago?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 69% 64% 74% 66% 73% 70% 67% 67% 75% 75% 69%
No 24% 30% 18% 22% 20% 27% 27% 27% 20% 16% 26%
Not sure 7% 6% % 11% % 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 69% 81% 60% 66% 69% 82% 56% 70% 83% 56% 59%
No 24% 15%  35% 24% 27% 14% 39% 20% 12% 40% 33%
Not sure 7% 4% 4%  10% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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40. Motivation for Cutting Spending
Which is a bigger motivation for your cutting back on spending?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Financial concerns 39% 34% 43% 34% 42% 41% 35% 38% 45% 38% 39%
To consume less 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4%
Both equally 24% 23% 25% 24% 22% 25% 25% 23% 26% 29% 23%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not asked - Not cutting spending or not sure 31% 36% 26% 34% 27% 30% 33% 33% 25% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,596) (776) (820) (334) (403) (521) (339) (1,001) (199) (256) (1,070)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Financial concerns 39%  46% 33%  36% 38% 46% 30% 40% 47% 31% 28%
To consume less 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Both equally 24% 29% 18% 27% 25% 31% 18% 24% 31% 17% 25%
Other 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Not asked - Not cutting spending or not sure 31% 19%  40% 34%  31% 18% 44% 30% 17% 44% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (515) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (583) (452) (426) (123)
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41. Rethinking Big Purchases
Are you rethinking any plans to make big purchases (such as a car, new phone, furniture, vacation)?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 50% 50% 50% 45% 55% 53% 44% 49% 52% 48% 52%
No 40% 39% 40% 39% 33% 39% 49% 42% 37% 36% 40%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 15% 11% % % 8% 11% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (775) (819) (335) (403) (518) (338) (999) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 50% 63% 42%  49% 52% 65% 40% 46% 66% 40% 44%
No 40% 29% 50%  40% 40% 28% 52% 40% 27% 53% 43%
Not sure 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% % 9% 14% % % 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (485) (513) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (581) (452) (426) (123)
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42. More or Less Anxious About Finances
Compared to a year ago, do you feel...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
More anxious about finances 59% 53% 64% 60% 63% 57% 55% 55% 61% 68% 57%
Less anxious about finances 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10% 8% 12%
About the same 28% 29% 26% 25% 23% 30% 34% 32% 23% 19% 29%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 0% 1% 6% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (777) (819) (335) (403) (519) (339) (1,002) (198) (256) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
More anxious about finances 5% 80% 37%  59% 57% 79% 35% 62% 81% 31% 57%
Less anxious about finances 11% 3%  20% 9% 13% 3% 22% 7% 3% 24% 10%
About the same 28% 15%  41%  29% 29% 15% 42% 26% 14% 44% 31%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (516) (404) (1,022) (490) (505) (585) (451) (426) (123)
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43. More or Less Stress About Tariffs
Are the new tariffs making you feel...?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
More stress 56% 53% 59% 60% 61% 52% 51% 51% 65% 64% 57%
Less stress 5% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6%
No change 29% 33% 25% 22% 22% 33% 37% 34% 19% 20% 31%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 11% 12% 9% 6% 9% 11% 13% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,592) (774) (818) (335) (401) (519) (338) (999) (198) (255) (1,068)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
More stress 5% 87% 29% 57%  57% 87% 27% 55% 90% 21% 59%
Less stress 5% 2%  11% 4% 7% 1% 12% 3% 1% 14% 3%
No change 29% 6% 51% 29% 31% 7% 54% 25% 5% 58% 34%
Not sure 10% 5% 9%  10% 6% 4% 7% 17% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,592) (485) (513) (405) (1,021) (491) (502) (583) (452) (423) (123)

72



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults (

44. Worry About U.S. Birthrate
The U.S. birth rate has fallen significantly over the past 20 years. How worried are you about this decline?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very worried 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 6% 16% 9% 8%
Somewhat worried 24% 30% 19% 22% 26% 22% 28% 24% 17% 28% 28%
Total very/somewhat worried 32% 38% 27% 33% 35% 29% 34% 30% 33% 37% 36%
Not very worried 30% 29% 31% 27% 30% 30% 34% 33% 29% 21% 31%
Not at all worried 29% 27% 31% 29% 26% 33% 27% 32% 24% 26% 28%
Total not very/not worried 59% 56% 63% 56% 56% 63% 61% 65% 53% 47% 59%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 11% 9% 8% 6% 5% 14% 16% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (520) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Very worried 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9%
Somewhat worried 24%  23% 30% 24% @ 28% 22% 34% 18% 22% 34% 34%
Total very/somewhat worried 32% 32% 37% 31% 36% 30% 42% 25% 30% 42% 42%
Not very worried 30% 31% 33% 29% 32% 31% 32% 27% 30% 33% 32%
Not at all worried 29%  32% 26% 29% 2% 33% 21% 33% 34% 21% 21%
Total not very/not worried 59% 63% 59% 58% 59% 63% 53% 61% 64% 54% 53%
Not sure 8% 5% 4%  11% 5% 6% 4% 14% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (584) (452) (426) (123)
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45. Children Under 18

Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 24% 23% 25% 22% 49% 21% 2% 24% 17% 32% 27%
No 76% 77% 75% 78% 51% 79% 98% 76% 83% 68% 73%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 28%  24% 2%  23% 27% 24% 31% 19% 23% 28% 42%
No %% 76% 73% 7% 73% 76% 69% 81% 77% 72% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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46. Parent
Do you have children?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 57% 51% 63% 25% 54% 67% 77% 60% 44% 56% 63%
No 43% 49% 37% 75% 46% 33% 23% 40% 56% 44% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597)  (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 57% 54% 66% 51% 64% 58% 72% 44% 58% 74% 60%
No 43%  46% 34%  49% 36% 42% 28% 56% 42% 26% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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47. Hope to Have Children

Do you hope to have [children / more children] in the future?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 24% 29% 20% 66% 33% 6% 1% 18% 41% 33% 21%
No 67% 60% 73% 19% 53% 89% 97% 75% 50% 56% 73%
Not sure 9% 11% 7% 14% 15% 5% 2% 7% 8% 12% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,595) (775) (820) (335) (401) (521) (339) (1,000) (199) (256) (1,069)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 24%  23%  25% 23% 19% 18% 21% 32% 18% 18% 31%
No 67% 70% 71%  65% 74% 75% 73% 55% 77% 77% 56%
Not sure 9% % 5% 12% 6% % 6% 13% 6% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595) (485) (514) (405) (1,021) (491) (503) (585) (452) (424) (123)
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48. Reasons for No Children
What are the reasons you don’t have children? Select all that apply.
Asked of those without children

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
I'm single 50% 58% 40% 67% 46% 40% 26% 47% 61% 49% 46%
| can’t afford them 32% 31% 34% 34% 41% 26% 18% 31% 28% 36% 33%
| prefer my life as it is 26% 25% 28% 23% 32% 27% 23% 27% 17% 35% 28%
I'd just rather not have children 25% 24% 27% 17% 31% 31% 22% 28% 17% 25% 27%
I'm not ready yet 24% 24% 24% 47% 21% 4% 1% 16% 38% 29% 20%
I'm beyond childbearing age 20% 13% 28% 0% 6% 43% 66% 24% 18% 9% 27%
I'm worried about the future of the planet 19% 16% 22% 19% 23% 17% 11% 22% 8% 24% 22%
| don’t think I'd be a good parent 12% 13% 11% 12% 17% 8% % 13% 8% 15% 12%
Other (specify) 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 14% 11% 4% 8% 8%
I’'m worried about passing on my health challenges 9% 6% 12% 9% 13% 6% 2% 9% 6% 8% 9%
| have fertility challenges 8% 4% 12% 3% 11% 13% 5% 7% 3% 11% 8%
I’'m worried about how it would affect my career 7% 5% 9% 10% 9% 1% 2% 7% 4% 9% 8%
My partner isn’t ready yet 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 0% 4% 3% 8% 5%
Weighted N (686)  (384)  (302)  (251)  (185)  (170) (79)  (397)  (112) (112) (393)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
I'm single 50% 45% 51% 54%  47% 43% 52% 54% 44% 50% 49%
| can’t afford them 32% 33% 18% 42% 33% 40% 23% 32% 41% 24% 19%
| prefer my life as it is 26% 36% 14% 29%  30% 36% 19% 23% 36% 16% 34%
I'd just rather not have children 25%  30% 14% 31%  28% 33% 17% 23% 34% 20% 13%
I'm not ready yet 24%  21%  19%  29% 18% 17% 19% 30% 16% 12% 37%
I'm beyond childbearing age 20% 26% 21% 17% @ 29% 30% 30% 9% 31% 32% 24%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New

I’'m worried about the future of the planet 19%  28% %  22% 23% 33% 8% 15% 34% 8% 11%
| don’t think I'd be a good parent 12%  15% 5%  14% 13% 16% 7% 12% 16% 8% 6%
Other (specify) 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 4%
I'm worried about passing on my health challenges 9%  10% 4% 8% 10% 11% 7% 8% 11% 8% 4%
| have fertility challenges 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% % 9% 8% % 11% 2%
I'm worried about how it would affect my career %  11% 3% 5% 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9%
My partner isn’t ready yet 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 9% 4%
Weighted N (686) (221) (175) (197) (364) (207) (142)  (329) (190) (111) (49)
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49. Would Otherwise Have Children
Do you think you would already have children if not for the reason or reasons you selected above?

Asked of those without children
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 36% 36% 34% 44% 38% 30% 14% 35% 38% 32% 35%
No 44% 43% 45% 38% 36% 55% 56% 48% 3% 45% 46%
Not sure 21% 21% 20% 18% 26% 14% 31% 17% 25% 23% 19%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (683) (381) (302) (251) (183) (170) (79) (394) (112) (112) (391)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 36% 31% 52%  30% 35% 31% 45% 35% 31% 47% 32%
No 44%  49%  34%  45% 45% 48% 37% 43% 47% 33% 55%
Not sure 21% 20% 14%  26% @ 20% 21% 19% 22% 22% 20% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (683) (221) (173) (197) (361) (207) (139) (329) (190) (109) (49)
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50. Should U.S. Government Incentivize Children
Do you think the U.S. government should give Americans greater incentives to have children?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 33% 39% 28% 51% 43% 24% 19% 29% 39% 37% 33%
No 44% 39% 49% 22% 37% 55% 58% 51% 30% 35% 47%
Not sure 23% 22% 23% 26% 21% 21% 24% 19% 31% 27% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,591) (776) (815) (332) (403) (518) (338) (999) (198) (254) (1,068)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 33% 30% 36% 34% 33% 29% 37% 34% 28% 37% 38%
No 44%  51%  44%  39% 47% 52% 43% 38% 53% 44% 39%
Not sure 23%  19% 20% 27% 20% 19% 20% 28% 19% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,591) (483) (513) (405) (1,021) (491) (502) (582) (452) (423) (122)
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51A. Approve of Family-Related Policy Proposals — Giving $5,000 cash to every American mother after delivery
Here are some recent family-related policy proposals. For each, please say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 39% 42% 36% 67% 55% 23% 19% 32% 54% 50% 34%
Disapprove 41% 37% 45% 17% 28% 54% 59% 51% 21% 25% 46%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 16% 17% 23% 22% 17% 25% 25% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (765) (813) (334) (392) (516) (336) (989) (198) (253) (1,060)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 39% 39% 35% 42% 34% 34% 34% 48% 34% 31% 46%
Disapprove 41% 41% 4% 3% 46% 44% 48% 32% 45% 50% 39%
Not sure 20% 19% 18% 21% 20% 21% 18% 20% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (481) (508) (401) (1,013) (487) (499) (577) (448) (422) (120)
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51B. Approve of Family-Related Policy Proposals — Funding programs that would educate women on their menstrual cycles so they can better

understand when they are able to conceive
Here are some recent family-related policy proposals. For each, please say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 44% 49% 39% 68% 55% 31% 27% 37% 61% 54% 42%
Disapprove 34% 30% 38% 15% 25% 42% 49% 41% 20% 23% 37%
Not sure 22% 21% 24% 17% 20% 27% 24% 23% 20% 23% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (764) (814) (333) (393) (516) (335) (991) (198) (251) (1,060)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 44%  46%  41%  44% 41% 45% 38% 49% 43% 35% 55%
Disapprove 34%  36% 38% 29% 38% 37% 40% 26% 38% 42% 29%
Not sure 2%  18% 21% 2% 21% 18% 22% 25% 19% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,578) (480) (510) (401) (1,012) (488)  (497) (577) (449) (420) (120)
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51C. Approve of Family-Related Policy Proposals — Awarding a national medal of motherhood to women with at least six children
Here are some recent family-related policy proposals. For each, please say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 19% 24% 15% 37% 26% 12% 5% 15% 30% 27% 18%
Disapprove 64% 57% 71% 45% 55% 71% 82% 71% 50% 48% 69%
Not sure 17% 19% 15% 18% 19% 17% 13% 13% 20% 25% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,582) (768) (815) (335) (395) (515) (338) (996) (198) (253) (1,065)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 19% 18% 23% 16% 18% 16% 21% 21% 15% 21% 24%
Disapprove 64% 71% 64% 61% 69% 75% 63% 55% 76% 64% 60%
Not sure 17% 11% 14% 23%  13% 9% 16% 24% 9% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,582) (484) (511) (401) (1,018) (488) (502) (576) (449) (423) (122)
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51D. Approve of Family-Related Policy Proposals — Funding six months of paid family leave for new parents
Here are some recent family-related policy proposals. For each, please say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 62% 57% 67% 78% 75% 52% 44% 58% 69% 68% 61%
Disapprove 23% 26% 20% 9% 13% 30% 40% 29% 11% 16% 25%
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 13% 12% 18% 16% 13% 20% 16% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,582) (771) (811) (332) (397) (515) (338) (992) (199) (253) (1,061)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 62% 79%  49% 61% 61% 77% 46% 62% 77% 41% 73%
Disapprove 23% 10% 36% 24% 26% 11% 40% 19% 11% 44% 18%
Not sure 5% 11% 14% 15%  13% 12% 13% 19% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,582) (481) (511) (401) (1,014) (488) (499) (580) (449) (422) (120)
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51E. Approve of Family-Related Policy Proposals — Creating new child tax credits that would give $6,000 per child to families for the first year of

a baby’s life
Here are some recent family-related policy proposals. For each, please say whether you approve or disapprove.
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Voters
Approve 62% 64% 59% 75% 70% 51% 55% 57% 69% 69% 60%
Disapprove 22% 20% 24% 12% 18% 28% 26% 27% 10% 15% 23%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 13% 12% 21% 19% 16% 22% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,584) (775) (809) (332) (401) (514) (337) (999) (196) (250) (1,062)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 62% 65% 59% 63% 61% 63% 59% 63% 63% 57% 66%
Disapprove 22%  17%  26% 22% 23% 20% 27% 20% 19% 28% 21%
Not sure 16% 18% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,584) (483) (511) (402) (1,014) (487) (500) (581) (448) (422) (121)
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51F. Approve of Family-Related Policy Proposals — Making pre-kindergarten free for children ages 3 and 4
Here are some recent family-related policy proposals. For each, please say whether you approve or disapprove.

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Approve 79% 75% 84% 85% 84% 76% 74% 75% 89% 85% 79%
Disapprove 11% 14% 8% 7% 9% 12% 16% 14% 5% 6% 13%
Not sure 10% 11% 8% 8% % 12% 10% 10% 5% 9% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,585) (773) (812) (334) (395) (518) (337) (995) (197) (254) (1,066)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Approve 79% 91% 73% 78% 79% 91% 66% 81% 92% 63% 83%
Disapprove 11% 4% 16% 13% 13% 4% 22% 8% 4% 23% 11%
Not sure 10% 5% 11% 9% 9% 4% 12% 11% 4% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,585) (484) (511) (401) (1,020) (489) (503) (576) (450) (424) (122)
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52. Consider Nutritional Information
Do you regularly consider nutritional information — such as the 'Nutrition Facts’ label on packaged food — when choosing what to eat?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 66% 63% 69% 60% 67% 66% 71% 67% 68% 63% 71%
No 28% 31% 26% 29% 28% 30% 25% 29% 23% 27% 25%
Not sure 6% % 5% 12% 5% 4% 3% 4% 10% 10% 4%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (776) (820) (335) (403) (521) (338) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 66% 73% 66%  65% 72% 77% 68% 55% 77% 67% 76%
No 28% 23%  29%  30% 24% 19% 28% 36% 19% 29% 18%
Not sure 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (584) (452) (426) (123)
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53. Most Important Nutritional Fact

Which of the following do you pay the most attention to when choosing what to eat?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Protein 13% 14% 13% 17% 21% 8% 9% 13% 16% 15% 14%
Fat 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8%
Calories 16% 15% 17% 20% 16% 15% 12% 16% 15% 19% 17%
Sodium 12% 10% 14% 5% 9% 12% 22% 11% 22% 8% 14%
Carbohydrates 10% 9% 11% 6% 7% 13% 14% 11% 3% 11% 12%
Other 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7% 8% 3% 6% 7%
Not asked - do not consider nutritional Facts 34% 37% 31% 40% 33% 34% 29% 33% 32% 37% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,594) (775) (819) (335) (401) (521) (338) (1,002) (198) (256) (1,070)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Protein 13% 19% 14% 9% 15% 17% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14%
Fat 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Calories 16% 14% 19% 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Sodium 12% 16% 8% 13% 14% 18% 10% 9% 18% 9% 15%
Carbohydrates 10% 10% 11% 8%  12% 11% 14% 7% 11% 13% 14%
Other 7% 6% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 10%
Not asked - do not consider nutritional Facts 34%  27% 34% 35% 28% 23% 32% 45% 23% 33% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,594) (484) (515) (405) (1,022) (490) (504) (584) (451) (425) (123)
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54. Importance of Protein
How important is protein to you when choosing what to eat?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Very important 40% 40% 40% 39% 42% 39% 42% 38% 57% 39% 44%
Somewhat important 45% 44% 46% 44% 43% 45% 46% 47% 33% 43% 44%
Total very/somewhat important 85% 84% 86% 83% 86% 84% 88% 85% 89% 82% 88%
Not very important 8% 8% 8% 9% % 9% % 9% 2% 9% 8%
Not important at all 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total not very/not important 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 6% 12% 10%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,595)  (775) (820) (333) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (197) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice = Switch / New
Very important 40%  44%  46% 34%  44% 44% 43% 35% 44% 44% 45%
Somewhat important 45%  45% 41%  51% 45% 46% 45% 44% 47% 44% 44%
Total very/somewhat important 85% 89% 87% 85% 89% 90% 88% 79% 90% 88% 89%
Not very important 8% % 8% 8% 8% % 7% 8% % 8% 7%
Not important at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2%
Total not very/not important 1% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 10% 14% 9% 10% 9%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (582) (452) (426) (123)
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55. More or Less Protein Than One Year Ago

- 20250428

Would you say you eat more or less protein now than you did one year ago?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
A lot more 7% 6% 9% 12% % 6% 6% 6% 10% 10% %
A little more 16% 16% 17% 21% 19% 15% 12% 16% 21% 14% 19%
Total a lot/little more 24% 22% 26% 33% 26% 20% 18% 22% 30% 25% 26%
About the same 53% 56% 50% 39% 51% 57% 62% 58% 40% 43% 54%
A little less 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 11% 15% 18% 12%
Alot less 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Total a lot/little less 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 21% 22% 15%
Not sure % % 8% 12% % 7% 4% 6% 9% 11% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  102% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,595)  (775) (820) (334) (403) (521) (338) (1,000) (199) (256) (1,070)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
A lot more 7% 8% 9% 5% % % 7% 8% % % 8%
A little more 16% 17% 15% 20% 18% 20% 18% 13% 19% 17% 23%
Total a lot/little more 24% 26% 23% 26% < 26% 27% 25% 20% 27% 24% 31%
About the same 53% 54% 56% 50% 55%  53%  56% 50% 53% 58% 46%
A little less 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12%
A lot less 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Total a lot/little less 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 14%
Not sure % 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 13% 4% 4% 9%
Totals 99%  99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,595) (485) (516) (403) (1,024) (491) (505) (583) (452) (426) (123)
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56. Main Source of Protein
What is your main source of protein?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Protein bars 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Protein supplements, powder or shakes 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Red meat 24% 27% 22% 20% 21% 30% 23% 26% 20% 21% 24%
Fish and seafood 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 12% 7% 11% 8% 8%
Poultry 24% 20% 28% 18% 23% 26% 28% 25% 21% 20% 27%
Beans 7% 8% % 8% 8% 7% % 6% 13% 8% 6%
Tofu 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Nuts 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Eggs 19%  20% 19% 271%  21% 14%  18%  18%  21% 24% 19%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,595)  (775)  (820)  (335)  (401)  (521)  (339) (1,001)  (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Protein bars 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Protein supplements, powder or shakes 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 1%
Red meat 24% 17% 29% 27% 24% 17% 32% 24% 17% 34% 19%
Fish and seafood 8% 8% 7%  10% 8% % 8% 8% % % 11%
Poultry 24% 29% 23% 21% 27% 31% 23% 20% 30% 25% 23%
Beans 7% % 7% 8% 6% % 5% 10% % 3% 9%
Tofu 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Nuts 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Eggs 19% 20% 20% 16% 18% 19% 18% 21% 19% 17% 19%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 1% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,595) (485) (514) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (583) (452) (426) (123)

92



Yahoo! News Survey - 20250428 VA
April 25 - 28, 2025 - 1,597 U.S. Adults

57. Frequency of Checking for Food Dyes
How often, if at all, do you check food labels for artificial dyes?

Gender Age Race Registered

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Always 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13%
Usually 15% 15% 14% 19% 15% 12% 15% 14% 17% 17% 16%
Sometimes 24% 25% 24% 22% 24% 26% 25% 24% 22% 26% 26%
Rarely 23% 22% 24% 21% 25% 23% 24% 24% 22% 22% 23%
Never 22% 25% 20% 19% 20% 25% 23% 25% 17% 17% 20%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 1% 8% 6% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)

Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Always 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 18%
Usually 15% 18% 15% 15% 16% 17% 16% 12% 18% 16% 14%
Sometimes 24%  25%  25% 25% @ 26% 25% 26% 22% 26% 24% 31%
Rarely 23%  22%  27% 21% 23% 21% 24% 24% 21% 27% 16%
Never 22%  20% 19%  24% 20% 23% 17% 25% 23% 18% 17%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 0% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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58. Heard About Artificial Dyes Health Effects
How much have you read or heard about health claims regarding artificial dyes?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Black  Hispanic Voters
A lot 25% 26% 24% 26% 25% 24% 27% 23% 24% 29%
A little 55% 54% 57% 52% 55% 56% 58% 47% 51% 58%
Total heard about 81% 80% 81% 78% 79% 80% 86% 71% 75% 87%
Nothing at all 19% 20% 19% 22% 21% 20% 14% 29% 25% 13%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (776) (819) (335) (402) (520) (338) (1,001) (199) (255) (1,070)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
A lot 25%  28% 28%  25% 29% 29% 30% 18% 29% 29% 33%
A little 55% 55% 57% 57% 59% 58% 59% 50% 59% 61% 51%
Total heard about 81% 83% 85% 82% 88% 87% 89% 68% 87% 90% 84%
Nothing at all 19% 17% 15% 18% 12% 13% 11% 32% 13% 10% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,594) (485) (516) (403) (1,022) (490) (505) (584) (451) (425) (123)
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59. Avoid Food Dyes
Do you actively avoid purchasing food, drinks or medication containing artificial dyes?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes 37% 33% 40% 39% 38% 34% 37% 36% 41% 36% 39%
No 48% 52% 45% 43% 44% 55% 48% 52% 35% 47% 48%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 18% 18% 11% 15% 12% 25% 17% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,593) (774) (820) (335) (400) (521) (338) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes 3%  37%  40%  36% 39% 36% 43% 32% 36% 42% 44%
No 48%  50% 47%  48% 48% 50% 46% 49% 50% 47% 44%
Not sure 15% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 11% 19% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,593) (485) (516) (402) (1,023) (491) (505) (582) (452) (425) (123)
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60. Make Children Avoid Food Dyes
Do you limit or ban your children from having food, drinks or medicine that contain artificial dyes?

Asked of parents of children under 18

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White  Black  Hispanic Voters
Yes, always 21% 23% 20% 27% 27% 8% * 18% 41% 23% 21%
Yes, sometimes 48% 43% 52% 44% 47% 53% * 49% 44% 45% 53%
Total yest 69% 65% 72% 71% 74% 61% * 68% 85% 68% 74%
No 26% 28% 24% 25% 22% 33% * 30% 6% 26% 24%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% * 2% 10% % 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99%  101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (386) (178) (208) (71) (199) (108) (8) (238) (33) (83) (286)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Yes, always 21%  24%  20% @ 22% 21% 22% 21% 20% 23% 18% 27%
Yes, sometimes 48% 49% 51% 51%  54% 53% 56% 32% 51% 56% 59%
Total yest 69% 73% T70% T2% 75% 74% 77% 52% 73% 73% 86%
No 26% 24% 29% 23% 24% 25% 22% 33% 26% 26% 10%
Not sure 5% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 14% 0% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (386) (116) (137) (94) (280) (116) (155) (109) (102) (118) (51)
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61. Support Ban on Food Dyes
Health Secretary Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. recently announced that the U.S. government would be phasing out eight artificial dyes. Do you support or oppose

this decision?
Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Support 65% 67% 64% 63% 69% 63% 68% 68% 63% 57% 68%
Oppose 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 12% 9%
Not sure 26% 24% 28% 26% 23% 29% 26% 24% 29% 32% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (777) (819) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris Trump Twice  Switch / New
Support 65% 56% 79% 66% @ 69% 55% 83% 59% 54% 83% 75%
Oppose 9%  12% 8% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 6% 9%
Not sure 26% 33% 13% 26% 22% 34% 10% 33% 35% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,596) (485) (516) (405) (1,023) (490) (505) (585) (452) (426) (122)
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62. Impact of Food Dye Ban on Food Quality
How do you think a ban on these artificial dyes would affect the taste or quality of food items such as Froot Loops, Doritos, Gatorade, M&Ms and Mountain

Dew?

Gender Age Race Registered
Total Male Female  18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Voters
Would make them worse 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 8% 13% 13% 9%
Would make them better 26% 30% 22% 38% 34% 19% 16% 24% 30% 28% 26%
Would not change 34% 34% 33% 26% 29% 35% 44% 40% 17% 24% 37%
Not sure 31% 26% 35% 25% 29% 35% 33% 28% 40% 34% 28%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,597)  (777) (820) (335) (403) (521) (339) (1,002) (199) (256) (1,071)
Party ID 2024 2024 Vote 2020 & 2024 Vote
Total Dem  Rep Ind  Voters Harris Trump Notvoting Biden & Harris  Trump Twice  Switch / New
Would make them worse 10% 13% 8% 7% 9% 12% 6% 11% 11% 5% 13%
Would make them better 26% 23% 32% 25% @ 26% 21% 32% 26% 20% 31% 33%
Would not change 3%  34% 34% 38%  38% 36% 40% 26% 37% 41% 32%
Not sure 31% 30% 26%  30% 27% 31% 22% 38% 32% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,597) (485) (516) (405) (1,024) (491) (505) (585) (452) (426) (123)
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Sample 1,597 U.S. Adults
Conducted April 25 - 28, 2025
Margin of Error +2.9%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,597 U.S. adults interviewed online between April 25 - 28, 2025.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2024 election turnout
and Presidential vote, party identification, and current voter registration status. Demographic
weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Party identification is
weighted to the estimated distribution at the time of the election (31% Democratic, 32% Re-
publican). Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all
U.S. adults. The weights range from 0.1 to 4.7, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.6.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 2.6%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



